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THE STATE OF TEXAS

PLAT
[ =
\ | Survey
’ County of [No._
[Blk. _
Bosque [Tsp.
[Cert.__
CORRECTED
FIELD NOTES
of a survey of __34-808/1000 acres of land made for__Chris and Pam Cobb
by virtue of___Chris and Pam Cobb ownership. Said land is situated
in Bosque County, about___18  miles SISW

from__MERIDIAN . the County Seat, and described by metes and
bounds as follows, to wit:

All of the RAS GASTON SURVEY, Milam Pre-emption file 5548 in the General Land Office,
the survey is situated in Bosque County, Texas on Neils Creek, about 18 miles S15W from
Meridian the County Seat of Bosque County, Texas and bound on the north by the A. W. GATES
SURVEY. Abstract No. 312, and the east by the R. T. FORT SURVEY, Abstract No. 902, and
the south by possible unsurveyed state lands. and the west by the LOU IS VAN ZACHARIUS
SURVEY. Abstract No. 892 all situated in Bosque County, Texas.

The directional orientation is based on the Texas Coordinate System . Central Zone, and reported
in True Direction. The grid projection is based upon N. G. S. Triangulation Station “HU RST”
X=1.120.840.042 varas and Y= 3.810.416.497 varas NAD 83 (1993) Central Zone with theta
angle + 01 degrees- 21 minutes-09 seconds and a combined scale factor of 0.99990579. The
distances reported herein are horizontal ground length in varas. The theta angle used on site s
+01 degrees-19 minutes- 38 seconds. and a combined scale factor of 0.999912155. All 5/8"
capped irons set in this description are marked (BROOKES BAKER SURVEYORS).

Beginning at X= 1,115,225.469 varas Y= 3,813.463.401 varas 5/8" capped iron set in the center
of rock mound near an old fence corner for the northwest corner of the said R. T. FORT
SURVEY. and in the south line of the said A.W. GATES SURVEY., for the northeast corner of
the said RAS GASTON SURVEY, and from said place of beginning, USGS trianglation station
named “HURST" having a coordinate value of X= 1.120.840.042 varas and Y= 3.810.416.497
varas bears south 60 degrees- 11 minutes-06 seconds east 6,388-601/1000 varas.

Thence south 30 degrees-29 minutes-30 seconds east. generally along an old fence, for the west
line of the said R. T. FORT SURVEY, and the east line of the RAS GASTON SURVEY, 997-
525/1000 varas to a 5/8" capped iron set for the southwest corner of the R. T. FORT SURVEY,
and for the northwest corner of the said SOLBERG A. RINGNESS SURVEY, and for the
southeast corner of the said RAS GASTON SURVEY.

Thence south 39 degrees-30 minutes-30 seconds west, along the said south line of the said RAS
GASTON SURVEY. 198-658/1000 varas to a 5/8" capped iron set in the east line of the said
LOUIS VAN ZACHARIUS SURVEY. for the southwest corner of the said RAS GASTON
SURVEY.

GLO-SD-40(2-98) (OVER)



Thence north 30 degrees-17 minutes-56 seconds west. along the said east line of the LOUIS |
VAN ZACHARIUS SURVEY. for the west line of the said RAS GASTON SURVEY. 997- E
665/1000 varas to a 5/8" capped iron set for the southwest corner of the said A. W. GATES
SURVEY. and the northwest corner of the said RAS GASTON SURVEY.

Thence north 59 degrees-32 minutes-51 seconds east, along the said south line of the A. W.
GATES SURVEY. and the north line of the said RAS GASTON SURVEY. 195-302/1000 vara

|

to the place of beginning. |

Survey tied to N.G.S. Station HURST : ‘
Published Coordinates: X=1.120.840.042 varas Y=3.810.416.497 varas

Zone: Central Mapping Angle (Theta)_+01 degrees-21 minutes-09 seconds f_
Combined Scale Factor: 0.99990579

8

, !

Bearings are GEODETIC Distances are SURFACE :
b | T |

i

GLO-SD-40(2-98)

September 2007 Don W. Hickey

Date of Survey James L. Hickey
Ernest Montez
Field Personnel

I, Don W. Hickey Licensed State Land Surveyor of

State of Texas. do hereby certify that the foregoing survey was made by me on the ground,
according to law. on the date and with field personnel aforesaid. and that the limits, corners, and
houndaries with the marks of the same, natural and artificial, are truly and correctly described
and set forth in the foregoing plat and field notes. just as I found them on the ground.

Licensed State Land Surveyor State of Texas
w, W

LINDA G. LYTLE
NOTARY PUBLIC

y STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 05-03-2012

Filed for record in my office, the : day of , 2007.

at o'clock M., and duly recorded the _ day of
2007, in Book . Page of the

County Surveyors Records of County, Texas.

County Surveyor/ County Clerk

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
FOR GENERAL LAND OFFICE USE ONLY
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BROOKES BAKER SURVEYORS

DOM W. HICKEY, APLS, LSLS A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION BROOKES BAKER (1902-1955)

ALAN W. HICKEY, RPLS TITLE AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYING JOHN F. BAKER (1924-1985)

GAREY W. GILLEY, RFLS, LSLS 930 Hickey Court S_.J. BAKER (1827-1999)

CONSULTANT Granbury, Texas 76048 FRED M. MORRIS (1936-1999)
817-279-0232

Fax 817-279-9604

February 20, 2009
Page 1 of 4

Mr. Jerry Patterson

Texas General Land Office
1700 N. Congress Avenue

Austin, Texas 78701-1495

SURVEYORS REPORT ( To accompany application for Patent of the (RAS GASTON
SURVEY).

RE: All of the RAS GASTON SURVEY. Milam Pre-emption file 5548 in the General Land
Office. the survey is situated in Bosque County, Texas on Neils Creek, about 18 miles S15W
from Meridian the County Seat of Bosque County, Texas and bound on the north by the A. W.
GATES SURVEY. Abstract No. 312, and the east by the R. T. FORT SURVEY, Abstract No.
902. and the south by possible unsurveyed state lands, and the west by the LOUIS VAN
7ACHARIUS SURVEY, Abstract No. 892 all situated in Bosque County, Texas.

Dear Mr. Patterson,

| was contacted by Natalie Cobb Koehler, who represents Chris and Pam Cobb, the owners of a
ranch in Bosque County, in October 2005 to survey the above referenced area.

The survey on the RAS GASTON SURVEY was conducted by me from September 2005 thru
October 2007. Horizontal Control was established by a Global Positioning System, connections
were made using Total Electric Stations with 5 second accuracy and Electronic Distance Meters
calibrated on the calibration base line located in Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

The directional orientation is based on the Texas Coordinate System . Central Zone. and reported
in True Direction. The grid projection is based upon N. G. S. Triangulation Station “HURST™
¥=1.120.840.042 varas and Y= 3.810,416.497 varas NAD 83 (1993) Central Zone with theta
angle + 01 degrees- 21 minutes-09 seconds and a combined scale factor of 0.99990579. The
distances reported herein are horizontal ground length in varas. The theta angle used on site is
+01 degrees-19 minutes- 38 seconds. and a combined scale factor of 0.999912155. All 5/8"
capped irons set in this description are marked (BROOKES BAKER SURVEYORS).

While reading this report, please refer to the accompanying sketch and field notes. The
coordinate values shown on the sketch are grid varas.
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SURVEYORS REPORT (continued),

The following is a report of the results of a survey made on the ground of an area situated about
18 miles south 15 degrees west from Meridian, the county seat of Bosque County., Texas. This
work area encompasses the said RAS GASTON SURVEY( no patent issued), the said GATES
SURVEY. the FORT SURVEY, the RINGNESS & SOLBERG SURVEY. and the LOUIS VAN
ZACHARIUS SURVEY.

The data used to make this survey consists of a detailed working sketch prepared from files from
the General Land Office including Patented Field Notes, Jackets of the files, District Court
Records of Bosque County, Texas, Deed Records of Bosque County. Texas. The working sketch
was prepared by plotting the senior surveys first. The GATES SURVEY to the north, the
7ACHARIUS SURVEY to the west, the FORT SURVEY to the east, and the SOLBERG &
RINGNESS SURVEY to the southeast.

The A.W. GATES SURVEY. Abstract No. 312 was surveyed January 14, 1846 by G. Green. The
said GATES SURVEY calls to begin at the southeast corner of the HENRY HUBBELL
SURVEY. Abstract No. 822. There are no calls for any other survey corners. The said GATES
SURVEY ecalls to be 1000 varas by 1000 varas. My construction for said GATES SURVEY has
the north line at 1149.502 varas. the east line at 1075.043 varas, the south line at 1152.999 varas,
and the west line at 1074.948 varas. In Court Case, Cause No. 1953 District Court, Bosque
County. Texas a judgement was rendered as to the location of the west line of the said A. W.
GATES SURVEY. and the east line of said LOUIS VAN ZACHARIUS SURVEY. to be
common. The calls in said judgement have the west line of the said GATES SURVEY at 1090
varas. and the north line at 1118 varas. The said GATES SURVEY appears to have excess both
north and south, and east and west.

The LOUIS VAN ZACHARIUS SURVEY, Abstract No. 892 was surveyed September 8, 1850
by G. B. Erath. The said ZACHARIUS SURVEY calls to begin at the northeast corner of the
JOHN HAMMRICK SURVEY, Abstract No. 945. There are no calls for any other survey
corners. The call for the east line is 2200 varas. My construction has the said east line to be
2446.613 varas. Most of the west line of said ZACHARIUS runs in a county road, The said
ZACHARIUS SURVEY appears to have excess north and south.
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SURVEYORS REPORT (continued),

The R. T. FORT SURVEY, Abstract No. 902, was surveyed July 17, 1875 by William Carton.
The FORT SURVEY calls to begin at the southwest corner of the JOSEPH H. BERNARD
SURVEY Abstract No. 88. There are no calls for any other survey corners. The said FORT
SURVEY calls to be 950 varas by 950 varas. My construction has the north line to be at 957.697,
the east line to be at 996.870 varas, the south line at 957.696 varas, and the west line to be at
997.525 varas. The said FORT SURVEY appears to have excess both north and south, and east
and west.

The SOLBERG & RINGESS SURVEY, Abstract No. 1034 was surveyed in April 29, 1881 by
P. Pierson. The said SOLBERG & RINGNESS SURVEY calls to begin 950 varas south 30 east
from the southwest corner of the said JOSEPH H. BERNARD SURVEY. There are no calls for
any other survey corners. The north line calls to be 950 varas, the east line 300 varas, the south
line 950 varas. and the west line 300 varas. My construction has the north line at 957.696. and
the west line to be at 374 varas. The said SOLBERG & RINGNESS appears to have excess both
north and south, and east and west.

The RAS GASTON SURVEY. was surveved March 6, 1894 by James N. Weeks. No Patent was
issued.

We begin by constructing the common line of the said GATES SURVEY, and the said
ZACHARIUS SURVEY. from using the passing call for Neil's Creek along the said North line
of ZACHARIUS SURVEY. in said Court Case. and located a very old fence line at 1801.128
varas from Neil’s Creek.. In my opinion the said fence is the best evidence of the location of the
common line of the said GATES SURVEY and ZACHARIUS SURVEY. It is also my opinion
that the northwest corner of the said GATES SURVEY and the northeast corner of the said
ZACHARIUS SURVEY are common, even though they do not call for each other, they have the
same bearing and distance calls for the same type witness trees in each patent. Then using the
general line of the fence as south 30 degrees-17 minutes-56 seconds east for the east line of the
said ZACHARIUS SURVEY, at 2446.613 varas we found a 2" iron found at a very old fence
corner for the southeast corner of the said ZACHARIUS SURVEY, and the north line of the
HENRY MAILARD SURVEY, Abstract No. 530.
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SURVEYORS REPORT (continued),

Based on the constructed line of the said GATES and ZACHARIUS surveys we calculated to
search for the northwest corner of the said R. T. FORT SURVEY. We found a stone mound near
a fence corner for the northwest corner of the said FORT SURVEY, and for the south line of the
said GATES SURVEY. Then from the stone mound. we intersected the constructed south line of
the said GATES SURVEY and the constructed west line of the said GATES SURVEY and east
line of the ZACHARIUS SURVEY for the southwest corner of the GATES SURVEY. There is a
very old fence running south 30 degrees-29 minutes-30 seconds east we used for the direction of
the west line of the said FORT SURVEY.

The construction of the southwest corner of the said FORT SURVEY, and the northwest corner
of the said SOLBERG & RINGNESS SURVEY. is based on the call in the deed to Carol Moore
et al. recorded in volume 207 page 629 of the Deed Records of Bosque County. Texas. The field
notes in the said description are as surveyed by Mack Bertelson County Surveyor Bosque
County, Texas. Through our research we find Mr. Bertelson was county surveyor for Bosque
County from about 1902 thru 1937. Mr. Bertelson calls for the north line of the tract he was
surveying to be north 30 degrees west 374 varas from the southeast corner of the said
ZACHARIUS SURVEY. Mr Bertelson also calls for the north line of the said SOLBERG &
RINGNESS SURVEY to be along the north line of said tract.. Then from the 2" iron found for
the southeast corner of the said ZACHARIUS SURVEY. we ran north 30 degrees-17 minutes-56
seconds west along the east line of said ZACHARIUS SURVEY 374.000 varas for the northwest
corner of the said Moore tract. and the southwest corner of the said GASTON SURVEY, of
which Mr Bertelson does not call to be the northwest corner of the said SOLBERG &
RINGNESS SURVEY. When Mr. Bertelson calls to run along the north line of the said Moore
tract, and the north line of said SOLBERG & RINGNESS SURVEY, he does not give a passing
call for the northwest corner of the said SOLBERG & RINGNESS SURVEY. Then we ran a line
generally along an old fence north 59 degrees- 30 minutes-30 seconds east, intersecting the line
of the a very old fence for the west line of the said FORT SURVEY at 198.658 varas to the
southwest corner of the said FORT SURVEY, for the northwest corner of the said SOLBERG &
RINGNESS SURVEY.

Sincerely,

Don W. Hickey
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BOSQUE CEN-TEX TITLE, INC.
POST OFFICE BOX 899
MERIDIAN, TEXAS 76665

Telephone Fax Number:
254-435-2722 254-435-2642
Hand Delivered

September 14, 2007

Ms. Natalie Cobb Koehler

Koehler Law Office

Meridian, Texas 76665

RE: GF#070919 - Cobb Title Search

Dear Natalie:

Enclosed please find the certified copies of the Deeds you requested. 1 have tried to
“group” them so that they are fairly easy to understand.

Please use the map as your guide. Eventually the “pink™(Stack 1) property and the
“green”(Stack 2) property merge into one - “orange”(Stack3).

Hope this is the information you need to send to General Land Office. If you have
any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

ha z Hartic <,

Mary Hastings
enclosure
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AIDI—WARRANTY DEED—With Vendor's Lien, Single, Wile's Separate and Joint Acknowledgments, MARTIN Statfonery Co., Dallas
\L 228 F 780

THE STATE OF TEXAS, ) _
COUNTY OF...uBOSQUE ... ) o allNMen By Thede PI:_??:;IS'

7038

o

That we, CATHRYN B. CAMPBELL, a feme socle, of Tarrant County, Texas
and WILLIAM J. CAMPBELL, joined pro forma by his wife, JOHNNIE
CAMPBELL .

of the County of Hill , State of Texas for and in consideration of
the sum of {$l43.3§2.50}
ONE HUNDRED FORTY THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY TWO AND 50/1 ijLLﬁRS}

to US - paid, and secured to be paid, by A. BART BROWN as follows:

$21,504. 35 cash ln hand paid, the reclept and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledbed; .

one promissory note in the principal sum of $21,504.38, the Vendor's
Lien being retalned herein to secure the payment of said note payable
to Grantors hereln, bearing interest from date at the rate of seven
and one-half per cent per annum, principal and interest payable on or
before February 19, 1975.

a second promissory note in the principal sum of $100,353.74, the
Vendor's Lien being retained herein to secure the payment of said note
payable to Grantors herein, bearing interest from date at the rate of

ments of $5,017.68 each, plus interest, the first installment to become
due and payable on or before August 19, 1975 and a like installment of
principal, plus interest, being due each February 19 and August 19
thereafter until the whole sum is paid. Said notes are further secured
by Deed of Trust of even date to Floyd R. Wilson, Trustee.

bave Granted, Sold and Conveyed, and by these presents do Grant, Sell and Convey unto the said
A. BART BROWN

of the County of "Dallas , otate of Texas all that certain
lot, tract or parcel of land situated in Bosgue County, Texas BEING
382.3 acres, of which 212 3 acres is out of the A. W. Gates Survey,
A-312 and 170 acres out’ of the R. T. Fort Survey, A-902, more fully
described as follows: '

BEGINNING at the NWC of the A. W. Gates Survey and the NEC of the
Louis Van Zacharias Survey as fixed by the decree of the District
Court in Cause.No. 1953, and styled R. T. Fort vs. J. N. Yarbrough, for
the NWC of this;

THENCE N 60 E 1158 vrs. to the NEC of said Gates Survey in the
West line of the J. H. Bernard Survey, for the NEC of this;

THENCE § 30 E 432 vrs. to a field fence for a corner of this;

THENCE with said field fence S 14° 30' W 181-1/2 vrs; S 38° 30'

E 503 vrs to a stake for a corner of this;
_ THENCE N 60 E 61-1/2 vrs tothe SWC of said Bernard Survey for a
corner of this; :

THENCE S 30 E 988 vrs. to the SEC of the R. T. Fort Survey for
the SEC of this:

; hTHEHCE S 60 W 970 vrs to the SWC of said Fort Survey, for the SWC
of this;

THENCE N 3G W 988 vrs to a stake for a cornﬂr of this; -

)D%/'_}XO V. 228/ >go

|
]

seven and one-half per cent per annum, payable in 20 semi-annual installs

78




%' THENCE S 60 W 188 vrs to the SWC of

swpncabens

‘ the said Gates Survey for a
corner of this: ¥

THENCE N 30 W 1090 vrs to the place of beginning. b

BEING THE IDENTICAL LAND described in deed from W. S. Alexander et ux

to J. Otis Campbell, dated July 21, 1950, recorded in Vol. 162, page
620 of Deed Records of Bosque County, Texas.

EXPRESSLY SUBJECT TO an outstanding Oil and Gas Lease dated January
29, 1974, from William J. Campbell and Cathryn B. Campbell to Coke

L. Gage, recorded in Vol. 22, page 472 of Oil & Gas Records of B
County, Texas. ' : e

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, together with all and singular, the rights and

appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging unto the said

A. BART BROWN, his

beirs and assigns forever; and We do hereby bind ourselves, our
heirs, executors and administrators, to Warrant and Forever Defend all and singular the said premises unto the

said : - 2
A. BART BROWN ., his

heirs and assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, or any part

thereof.

. But it is expressly agreed and stipulated that the Vendor's Lien is retained against the above described prop-

erty, premises and improvements, until the above described note and all interest thereon are fully
paid according to its face and tenor, effect and reading, when this deed shall become absolute.
Witness our hand s at Meridian, Texas this 15th  day of

August Lan ADA19 Td,

Witnesses at Request of Grantor:

| :
N il g
CUTHRYN S S

e T P PR j JE ---------




THE STATE OF TEXAS, 5

L

: ORE ME, the und d authority, .

COUNTY OF..... EARRANT BEF E, the undemsigned authority |
{n and for said Cuunty. Texas, on this dl}l" personally appeared.... | |i
- CATHRYN B, CMPBELL ................ - |
£ R e I
L b 1
T.I_: \u‘,“ tu me [Q ‘be the person whose pame.....1S subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that | ‘

gal's

t' _;._sJu.,_. u;cuted the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. |
e GWEN‘_I{NDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, This.......5 ... day of...AUGUSE  AD.19.74... . ||
i) 0% PO LA 1
P | I
Notary Public,.....~.208gue Dallas County, Texas 4
J J . My Commission Expires June 1 - | }

SINGLE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS, }

COUNTT b EDSQUE BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority,

in and for said County, Texas, on this day personally appeared..eceeeeeoo

WILLIAM J. CAMPBELL

knawn to me to be the person........ whose name....... 15 -subseribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that.....he......executed the same for the purposes and consideration the ssed,
\ GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, E‘his @ 5 %EHHS..E ........... ,AD. 1914
PR \ .
o (L) : ! C‘- N/}J’.ﬂfﬂ- i
L Fh
e i i Notary Publie, Bosque County, Texas
AN
H05 75
R Rt G s My Commission Expires June 1, 19.72.
! e W 3 o 1' BERADRE ME the nndarsirnsd sotharioge .i.

SINGLE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS, }

COUNTY OF.._.._ HILL BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority,

in and for said County, Texas, on this day personally appeared

e JOENNIE CAMPBELL ~ ~ e ...',""'""'""'"ﬁ.'f.'f.jjffffffffjf.'.'ijf_'
LT — e s e e e s s £ e —resriEEmaTEEia e R L T T}
kn-:rwn to me to be the person........ whose name.... 38, subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
*.."that .E..he ....... executed the same for the purposes and consideration tham:}, ressed.
' GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, Thls da:r of..AUgquUSt = ap 1974

ﬂ PR XY %Lg,_ hdilim,
o Bosque

e, e Notary Publie, 7. 2 OS -..County, Texas
T kmmm e e My Commission Expires June 1, 19...75

September

iled for record on the 3 day of AeDe, 1974, at
3:00 .
o'clock P M., Duly Recorded this the 4 aay of
September ADs, 1974, at_9:30 o'clock A. M,
Instrument No, 7096 Jimmie B. Gill County Clerk
By @,!m;gdg Deputy

Certification:

Truc and Cosroct

Wﬂ orlmulm

County Cleesoffce/
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STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

I, Betty Outlaw, County Clerk of Bosque County, Texas, do
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true gar corcact copy o
the original records now_ap file in the m '

records containing




PROOF OF HEIRSHIP | ;D B/‘\ _]__I

THE STATE OF TEXAS X

COUNTY OF BOSQUE X

BEFORE ME, the urdersigned authority, in and for Bosque
County, Texas, on this day personally appeared WILLTIAM J.
CAMPBELL and CATHRYN B. CAMPBELL, who, after being by me duly
SWorn, upon their oaths did depose and say:

THAT Affiants were well acquanited with JOHN OTIS CAMPBELL
and ULA GARDNER CAMPBELL, husband and wife, of Bosque County,
Texas, and have been familiar with their family history a great
number of years being the son and daughter of the said JOHN
OTIS CAMPBELL and ULA GARDNER CAMPBELL. That the said John
Otis Campﬁell and Ula Gardner Campbell were the owners of 382.3
acres of land, more or less, out of the W. A. Gates Survey and
R. T. Fort.. Survey, Bosque Couﬁty, Texas. That John Otis Campbell
and Ula Campbell were each married one time and one time only
and that to each other on August 26, 1920. That John Otis
Campbell died testate November 9, 1960 in Bosque County, Texas
and administration was taken out on his estate. Tﬁat the will of
John Otis Campbell devised all interests in property to the said
Ula Gardner Campbell. That Ula Gardner Campbell died intes:ate

January 28, 1967 at Meridian, Texas, but no administration was

taken out on her estate and none contemplated or necessary as the

debts of the estate of Ula Gardner Campbell have long since been
paid. That there were two children and two children only born
to the marriage of John Otis Campbell and Ula Gardner Campbell,

to wit:

WILLIAM J. CAMPBELL, a Son, presently married to
Johnnie Campbell

CATHRYN B. CAMPBELL, a duaghter,




: 178
s o
.That there were no child or children adopted by the said
John Otis Campbell and Ula Gardner Campbell and the two children
named above constitute their sole heirs at law.
THAT the estate left by Ula Gardner Campbell did not
exceed $50,000.00 so there was no fede;al estate nor state
inheritance tax due thereon at the time of her death. That
William J. Campbell and Cathryn B. Campbell are all of legal age
and under no legal disability at this time.

WITNESS OUR HANDS this /%74 day of August, 1974.

y): :’/ #éngé//«z/

WILLIZM J. CAMPEELL

Cots 8 Lo plilf

CATHRYN{}A. CAMPBELL [/

THE STATE OF TEXAS X

COUNTY OF BOSQUE ¥

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, in and for said County,
Texas, on this day personally appeared WILLIAM J. CAMPBELL, known
to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for

. the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ST U GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this _Z%/_day of
- August, 1974,

@ .,

s -~
3 e .
I\'.-‘-k TS

; _“;ﬁ? Notary EEﬁlic, Bosque County, Texas

-, _"....'._..‘v i
THE STATE OF TEXAS X
COUNTY OF TARRANT X

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, in and for said County,
Texas, on this day personally appeared CATHRYN B. CAMPBELL, kno
to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoin
instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same f
the purposes and consideration therein expressed, <

%
“5:“ St

“%:..., GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this' (S day otf{M )

S --'ja}g‘.x'ﬁt . 1974,
3. Y AN | Rk

': : 3 ; MH.-:"" E;_r 5 {r); t"—"—' ! jdq‘"ﬁl i T

v e Notary Public, -Taxrant C... . LAS

Wi sl Kt : Dallas
F¥lieu sor retord on the ° day of September A.D., 1974, at

3:00 o'clock P, M., Duly Recorded this the L day of

o]

september E.ﬁ., 1974, at Q:20 o'cloc A, .
Instrument NO. 7094, Jimmie B. Gill County Clerk

.Rv 'ﬁiﬁ.-. Haivibaa Tl b e




STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BOSQUE

I, Betty Outlaw, County Clerk of Bosque County, Texas, do
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true ectcopy of
the original records now gn fileinthe ___  ho2es

records containing pages.

M lvam Deputy
57
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oG Ot bR day—of-Octob

* LAST WILL AND TeLTAMZNT
STATE OF Takad A KMo ALL MuN LY THESE PUES:SNTS: That I, J. Otls Campbell being of sound
COUNTY UF YARRANTY mind and disposing memory, do hereby make, declare and publish this my !
last will and testament, hereby revoking all other wills heretofore made by me.
ITEM 1. I direct that all my just debts be paid as soon as possible after my death.

I734 2. I hereby give, devise and bequeath unto my wife, Ula Gardner Campbell, in fee
simple forever all property, real, personal and mixed, of which I may die seized and possessed
with absolute confidence that she will provide for our children in the best manner possible,

ITz 3., In the event of the death of both myself and my wife, Ula Gardner Compbell, in
a common disaster, or occurring at or near the same time, I hereby nominate, constitute and |
appoint my friend Ertith Franklin Hichardsen, of Zrath County, Texas, as puardian ef the
perssns and estate of our minor children, Cathryn Beryl Campbell and William John Campbell.

IT&M 4. I hereby nominate and appoint my wife, Ula Gardner Campbell, as executrix of this
my last will and testament and do heraby direct that po bond be required of her as such.

I further direct that no action be had in the probate court with referenceé to my estate other

than the probate of this, my last will and testament, and the return of inventory and

appraiscment and list of claims of my estate.

w785 my nand at Fort Worth, Texas, this the 28th day of MHay 1930.
. J., Otis Campbell

The foresoing instrument consisting of two typewritten pages was signed, declared and
published by J. Ctis Campbell as his last will and testament, in our presence ond we, Iin
his presence snd at his request and in thue presence of each other, do hereunto auhucriha our
names as attasting witneases this the ﬁ&hh day of May, A.D. 1930,

A.G. Johnson Witneas

Gy H, Milliken liitness
#iled Cetober 24,1960.
CITATION
THE STATE OF TEXAS
U ANY LHoHIFF OR ANY CONSTABLE WITHIN THE STATS OF ToXAS--GHbeTING:
¥YOU AHE AorobY COLLJIDED to cause to be posted for not less than ten days, oxclusive of
the day of posting, before tho return day hereof, at the County Courthouse door of Uosque

County, Texas, or at the place im or near sald courthouse where public notices customarily

aré posted, a copy of the following notice:
THL STATE OF Takad
U0 ALL PolisaolS INTSWESTED IN THE LSTATE UF J. Ucis Campbell, Deceased. lo,. 3527, Ccounty |

Court Bosous County,Texas. Ula Gardner Campbell filed in the County Court of BDosque ﬂaunty,?
| |

Texas, on the 2Lth day of Uctober A.D. 1960, an application for the probate of the last will
and testament of said J. Otis Campbell, Deceased, and for letters testamentary (the said will

ascompanying said application).

Said application will be heard and acted on by said Sourt at 10 o'cleck Al on the first

i
i
|
|
“onday next after the expiration of ten days from date of posting this citation, the same !
buing the 7th day of liovember, 1960, at the County Courthouse in Herldian, Texas. ' i
All persons interested in said estate are hereby cited to appear bafore said lonorable
Court at sald above mentioned time and place by filing a written answar contesting such !
application should they desire to do 80. !
_ The officer executing this writ shall proaptly serve the same according to requirements
of law, snd the mandates hereof, and make due return as the law directs. !

GIVAN UNOSR MY HalD AND THE SJAl OF SAID COURT at aff‘ T {ri%ian: Bosnue ,Texos,

Eé'_
é

S i e Cipeeco? - County Clerk's office
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Jimmis 8, G411 '
© (BEAL) Clerk of the County Court Bosque County,Texas. ; {:

SHERIF#'S HETURN
Came to hand on the 24 day of uet. A.D. 1960, at 1 o'elock F.M., and executed on the 24 day of

| Oct. A.i. 1960, by posting a copy of the within citation for ten days, exclusive of the day

of posting, before the return Jday heraof, at the Uounty Courthouse door of Hosque County,

Texns, or at the place in or near the sald courthouse where public notices customarily are posted,

J. Clark lioyal -

FEE Posting Citation 41.00. Sheriff,dosque County,lexas

| THE STATE OF T2XaS,| NO. 3527  IN THe COUNTY COURT

#iled Oct., 24, 1960.

_SXECUTOR'S OATH _ r

COUNTY OF BOsque ] BUSQUE CUUNTY ,T4kAsS.

! 4STATE OF J. OIS CAMPBALL,UECEASED.

I U0 S0L&LILY UWBAR that the writing which has been offered for probate, is the last Lill

: af Je J01S5 SidPUoLL, Deceased, so far as I know or believe; and that I will well and truly

N

perform all the duties of fZxecutrix of said Will.
Ula Gardner Campbell
LUSSCHIBLD AL SWRA TU derfURs Ha, this __ day of lovember, A.D, 1960.
{Seal) Heckie Thompson

County Clerk Hosque County,Texas.
PROOF OF WILL

| 40, 3527

| wGTATL OF Js OTIS CAMPBELL,uECSASED | IN Tile CUURTY COURT OF BOSQUE CUVRTY ,TakaS.

CUn this the 7th day of Hovember, 1960, MiS. Ula CallPBsLL having been {irst duly swern,

i upon her oath duﬁusing and saying that the witness C.H, MILLIKEN to said will is dead, that

the other witness who signed the same is unknown to her and his residence and whereabouts is
unknawn,

That this court therefore finds that witnusses to the will are either dead or unavailable,

! the applicant is therefore permitted to prove the proper attestatlon of said will by proving

the signature and handwriting of the deceased as provided under parapgraph 85 section "g" (2]

| of the Texas Probate Code, ;

J. P, Vord
County Judge, Bosque County,Texas,
PHOCE & WILL

o, 3527 I Iu Tie COUNTY COUNT &F ' r

SSTATS OF Ju OTIS CAMPBELL,DECEASED | BOSQUS COUNTY ,TaXAS ' L
On this day in open court appeared CATHSRINE LAVIIGSTON and WILLIAM J. CaMPdsll, who after

baing by me duly sworn, upen their ocaths depose and say:

That Affiants were each well acquainted with the handwriting and signature of J. JIIS

! CalPBsLL during his lifetime, and having been presented the instrument on file herein on

|- @ver 21 years
-

Uctober 24, 1960, dated ilay 28, 1930, purporting and alleped to be the last will of J. OTIS
CaltPBLLL, Deceased, said witnesses swear that that is the signature and the handwriting of
Jo UTIS CallPlcll thereto,

Said witnesses further attest that J. OTIS5 CallPHsLL died in Doaque County,Texas, on
Cctober 9, 1960, and four years have not elansed since his decease; that sald J. Wilo CollirBaLL
wis a resident of Bosque County,Texas, and his principal estate is therein located. That the

testator, the said Je VIS CallPdaLL, at the time of exécuting such will on Hay 28, 1930, was




STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

I, Betty Outlaw, County Clerk of Bosque County, Texas, ¢~

hereby certify that the foregoing is a tyue and copy G
the criginal records now or file in the
records containing: pages.

. B 00+ pae

ﬂutlaw,'é‘.uunty Clark

e S County, Texas
W%\% { "7‘(/Depuly

[
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HL!ED FOR RECORD August 2, 1550 at 1:15 p.m, and recorded August 7 1950 |.t... 9:10 &.m,
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WARRANTY DEED v~ :

THE STATE OF TEXIAS : : . b T o
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
COUNTY OF 30SQUE

THAT WE, W.S3. A“exander and wifs, Eacie Mae Alexander of the County of Bosque State of
Texas for and in consideration of the sum of Twenty four thousand and no/100 II&& 000, ﬂﬂl

déllars to ue paid, and secured to be paid, by J. Otis Gupbnll as follows:

$13,000.00, sash in hand paid, the receipt of whishis hereby acknowlsdged, mnd the execution b

the said J. Otis -l:lmpb!il of his certain one promissory note of even date ]urwitli, in the
principal sum of $11,000,00 payable to the order of W.S. Alexander, at Clifton, Texas on pr
before August lst, 1950, with interest from m'lturit-y' at the vate of 6% per annum, said note
_Jpruviding for 10% attorneys fee in case of default, and is ncuﬂd by the wvendors lien on the

1htrnnaftur dncribld land and prmilu.

‘have Granted, Scld and VWonveyed, and by these presents do Grant, Sell and Convey, unto the siid
! J. Otiz Campbell
{of the County of Tarrant 8tdte of T, xas all that certain 352-:!10 acres of land, being 212-3/1¢
EIH‘II out of the A.W. Gates Survey, and 170 acres out of t.h- R.T. Forr Survey, situated an
:H-i"lu Creek, in Bosque County, Texas, more fully deseribed by metes and bounds as follows,
!tu-—vit' BEGINNING at the N.W.C. of the said A.W, Qates Survey, and the N.E.C. of the Louls
1i',..rn Zacharias Survey as fixed by Decree of the District Court of Bosque County, Tml. in Causq
;,Hn. 1953, styled R.T. Fort Vs. J.M. Yarbrough, for the N.W.C. of this; THENCE N 60 B 1158 vrs
'to the N.E.C. of the said Gates Survey in the West line of theJ.H. Bernard Survey, for the N.E,
ar this; THENCE § 30 E 432 ves to &afield fence for a corner of this; THENCE with £ isld fence
s 143 W 1814 vrs; S 383 E 503 vrs; to a stake for a corner of this; THENCE N 60 E 614 vrs to
j2:W.C. of sald Bernard Survey, for a corner of this; THENCE S 30 E 988 vras to the 3.E.C. of the
!R.T. Fort Burvey, for the 5.B.C. of this; THENCE 5 60 W 970 vrsto the 3.W.C. of the said Fort
iﬂur\rir, for the 3.W.C. of this; THENCE N JO W 988 vrs to a atake for a corner of this; THENCE
3 60 W 188 vrs to the S,W.C. of the said GCates Survey for a corner of this; THENCE N 30 W 1090
jvrs to the place of beginning, being the same land conveyed to W.3. Alwxander and wife, by

Fred L. Wolfe and wifes, by deed dated April 15, 1948, and recorded in Vol. 156, page 371, of tk
deed records of Bosque County, Texas. ‘

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, together with all and singular the right

[and appurtenances thereto 1in anywise belonging unto the saild J, Otis Campbell, his heirs and

jassigns forever and we do bereby bind curselves, our heirs, executors and we do hereby bind

ourselves our heirs, executors and adrinistrators, to Warrant and Forever Defend, all and

Canpbell, his be 11-1' and assigns, againat
(9very parson whomsoever lawfully claiming, or to claim

.singular the said premises unto the said J, Otis

the same, or any part thereof.
But it is expressly agreed and stipulated that the Vendor's Lien is retained againat
the above described property, promiiu and improvementa,

until the above described ncte, and

!
{411 interest thereon are fully paid according to its face and tendrr, effect and reading, when

this deed shall becoms absolute,

WITNESS our hand at this 2lat day of July 1950,

11.8.5. $26.40 Cancelled ¥:3: Alexander

Eaczie Mae .tluandlr

COUNTT CLERK
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THE STATE OF TEIAS
COUNTY OF BOSQUE
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Publiec in and for said County and State, on this day
person,1ly appeared W.S5. Alexander known to me to be the perscon whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and
gconsidemation therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 2nd day of July A.D. 1950.

. Chas. K. Word
o . Notary fublic in and for
(SEAL) Bosque Oqunty, Texas .

THE STATE OF TEIAS
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

BEFCRE ME, the undersigned, , Notary Publie im and for said County and State, on this day
personally appesared Eacle Mae Alexander, wife of W.3. Alexander, known to me to be the person
whose name is subseribed to the foregeing instrument, and having been examined by me privlily
and apart from her hﬁ:hlnd, and having the same fully explained to her, she, the said Eacle
Mae Alexander l.eknouhdpd such instrument to be her act and deed, and she d-:hr:td that _:Iu
hsd willingly signed the same for t.bt;wrpuu and consideration therein expressed, and that she
did not wish to retmjct it. :

OIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 2lst day of Jygly A.D. 1950.

' Chas. K.Word

A . Notary Public in and for
(SEAL) Bosque County, Texas

FILED FOR RECORD August 2, 1950 at 2:15 p.m. and recorded August 7, 1950 at 9:L5 a.m.
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ASSIGNMENT OF LIEN
STATE OF TEXAS ' [
'

\
0
|

COUNTY OF BOSQUE ) ' S

WHEREAS, On the 21st day of July 1950 J. Otis Campbell did execute one certain Note descritsd

as follows: J j

BEING in the principal sum of $11,000.00, payabls on or before August 1st, 1950, with unrou:t-
thepeon from date until paid at the rate of six per cent per annum, payable to W.3. Alexander :
and which said Note is set out and described in a certain warranty deed executed by W.S5. u-x-{
‘ander and wife Eacle Mae Alcoxander, to J. Otis Campbell recorded in Volume ;page , Records
of Deeds of Bosque County, Texas, _lnd secured by the Vendor's line thersin expressed, on the }
following deseribed lot, tract or parcel of land, situated in the County of Bosque, Texas: j
382-3/10 acres of land, being 212-3/10 acres cut of the A.W. Gates Survey, Patent No. lli, vql:.
2, and 170 @cres cut of the R.T. Fort &u.'r\ru.y, Patent No. LLO, Vol. 7, situated on Nellls Grukl:,
in Bosque County, Texas, more fully described by metes and boundgaas follows: to-wit: BEGIHHIﬂCI
at the Northwest corner of the said A.W. Gates Survey, and the Northeast corner of the Louis

Van Zacharias Survey .as fixed by Decree of the District Court of Bosque County, Texas, in 1
Cause No., 1953, styled R.T. Fort ves.J.N. Tarbroughy for the Northwest corner of this; THEH*:E}
N 60 E 1158 vrs to the Northwast corner of the said Cates Survey in the West line of the J,H, |
Bernard Survey, for the Northeast corner of this; THENCE 8 30 E 432 vrs to a fikld fence for

| a corner of this; THENCE with field fence 5 lik W 1814 wrs; S 38} E 503 vrs; to a stake for a

corner of this; THENCE N 60 B 614 vrs to Southwest corner of said Bernard Survey, for a corme

r
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STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

|, Betty Outlaw, County Clerk of Bosque County, Texas, o
hereby cerify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy G
the original records now on file in the

records containing Q. pages.
| Date
* law, County Clerk
mqye County, Texas
Deputy
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A10I=WARRANTY DEED—With Vendor's Lien, Single, and Corporation Acknowledgments. MARTIN Stationery
‘ "

’ V. 228 £ 780
THE STATE OF TEXAS,

Know All Men By These Prgse?ts: 7383
COUNTY OF. “BOSQUE....coormer S i AT |
alle ?.1.:. 02

' That we, JOHN W. WOOD, JR. and wife, MAYE BELLE WOOD

of the County of Midland , State of Texas for and in consideration of
the sum of (150,004.00)
ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/l0(======scsccmeco===ose==== DOLLARS,

to us  paid, and secured to be paid, by  A. BART BROWN as follows:

$21,611.25 cash in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

- hereby acknowledged;

one promissory note in the principal sum of $20,000.00, the Vendor's |
Lien retained herein to secure the payment of said note payable to | |
John W. Wood, Jr., bearing interest from date at a rate equal to 2% belowl
the prime interest rate as established by Republic National Bank of ¥
Dallas, Texas, on a date not more than 30 days prior to February 1, 1975, |
principal and interest due on or before February 1, 1975.

one promissory note in the principal sum of $108,388.75, the Vendor's
Lien retained herein to secure the payment of said note payable to John
W. Wood, Jr., bearing interest from date at a ratetequal to 2% below the |
prime interest rate as established by Republic National Bank of Dallas, ||
Texas, on a date not more than 30 days prior to the date of payment of
principal and interest, principal payable in 30 semi-annual installments |
of $3,612.95 each, the first installment being due and payable on or |
before August 1, 1975 and a like installment to become due and payable ¥
on or before each February 1 and August 1 thereafter until the whole
principal sum with interest thereon has been fully paid. Interest on
this note is payable on principal paying dates. Said notes are further
secured by Deeds of Trust of even date to Floyd R. Wilson, Trustee.

have Granted, Sold and Conveyed, and by these presents do Grant, Sell and Convey unto the said

A. BART BROWN .
of the County of Dallas , State of Texas bk shek FERtRIR

All that certain lot, tract or parcel of land situated in Bosque
County, Texas BEING 199.5 acres out of the Louis Van Zacharius
Survey and 184.7 acres out of the H. Y. Hubbell Survey, A-822,

located approximately 12 miles southwest of Clifton, Bosque County,
Texas, described as follows:

FIRST TRACT: Being 199.5 acres out the the Louis Van Zacharius
Survey, described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point considered to be NEC of Louis Van Zacha;ius '
Survey, said point being in middle of county road and approximately
4155 feet S 60 W from SEC of H. Y. Hubbell Survey, A-822;

THENCE & 30° 42' E 2928 feet along fence to corner;
% THENCE N 66° 05' E 530 feet along fence to corner;

THENCE S 30 E crossing a branch at 855 feet, continuing along fence
for a total of 2760 feet to corner at intersection with NE-SW fence;

THENCE S 59° 40' W 540 feet along fence to corner;
THENCE S 32 E 1038 feet along fence to corner;

THENCE S 57 W 1031 feet along fence to corner at intersection with
NW=-SE fence;

THENCE N 31° 03' W 6824 feet along boundary fences between Ellington

and Geo. Adams ranches to point at cattle guard in middle of aforesaid
county road; i '

THENCE N 5§°'25' E 1024 feet along mjddle of county road to point of
beginning.




i

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, together with all and singular, the rights ‘and

SECOND TRACT: 184.7 acres, more or less, out of the H. Y. Hubbell
Survey, A-822 described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in a bend in county road, and in the southern
boundary of H. ¥. Hubbell Survey, A-822, 650 feet S 60° 15' W from
SEC of said survey; »

THENCE S 59°04' W 1600 feet along middle of said county road to a
small angle;

THENCE S 59° 25' W 1905 feet along middle of county road to point
opposite corner of fence to northwest;

THENCE N 29° 38' W passing corner of fence to southwest at 1778 faek,
crossing Neils Creek at 3055 feet, continuing for a total of 3115 feet
to. fence corner;

THENCE along fence between Geo. M. Ellington and L. H. Bradshaw as
follows: 'S 82° 35' E 1900 feet; S 72° 53' E 388 feet; N 59°¢ 16' E
535 feet; N 58° 44' E 684 feet; N 58° 07' E 250 feet to fence corner;

THENCE S 29° 55' E crossing Neils Creek at 82 feet, continuining for
a total of 1713 feet to fence corner (NW-SE-NE);

THENCE N 60° 48' E 2150 feet to a point in eastern boundary fence
for county road;

THENCE S 0° 30' W 1330 feet along middle of said county road to point
of beginning. :

EXPRESSLY SUBJECT to all easements and mineral reservations of record
and apparent with the land.

EXPRESSLY SUBJECT to outstanding 0il & Gas Lease between John W. Wood,
Jr. et ux and Skelly 0il Company, dated October 2, 1969, recorded

in Vol.19, page 152 of 0il & Gas Lease Records of Bosgue County, Texas
unless a release of this lease hass beeen placed of record.

i )

LY

LY

appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging unto the said

heirs and assigns forever; and we do hereby bind

heirs ini : :
, executors and administrators, to Warrant and Forever Defend all and singular the said premises unto the I

said

A. BART BROWN, his E

ocurselves, our I

A. BART BROWN, his

hei g .
eirs and assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, or any part

thereof.

E ¥ ¥ : -
ut it is expressly agreed and stipulated that the Vendor's Lien is retained against the above described prop-

erty, premises and improvements, until the above described note

and all interest thereon are fully

rd - '] a )
, paid according to its face and tenor, effect and reading, when this deed shall become absolute.
Witness our hands at Meridian, Texas this 29 day of
August yAD. 1974,

Witnesses at Request of Grantor:
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SINGLE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

TT{E'SquxxgaJJF‘quXJ%S’ . EeR ;
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authorit}

couNTY OF..BOSQUE

in and for said County, Texas, on this day PersonAlY BPPERTEL  mm m rrsiieeerossiinsesssessmsssssssrssssr s A eSS e
JOHN W. WOOD, JR. st AR —

known to me to be the person......... whose name.... 15 ............ subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that

.......,....ha“,...,.,..m:uted the same for the purposss and consideration ther:la expre
GI\"F'..\T T.N'DER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, This< 525 2y

[Fe = o
- L ‘_{I._.'_S.} SE3EENE
eaih sk J'; Pk
I : 'f’j -, JI! o .':‘H Notary Public, Bosque County, Texas
™ z:‘n :
ool |,r,'._‘,‘L‘3'\T. My Commission Expires June.....: | PSPPI , 1912

SINGLE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| THE STATE OF TEXAS, K
COUNTY OF .o IIDLAND el b e e

i lnand for said County, Texas, on this day personally appeared...
oyt BELLE WDOD .............. T .L
[

....................................... : — Ser— i
known to me to be the person......... whose name... &S s subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that I
1\3\.-13 he... k! ..Etacutbd the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
[ cwm tn«msn MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, ThiS...ormrmrse dsy of.... AUGNSE e AD T
A o '. ¥ ; ,
S S e ﬂz@% B~ S )/
P ”"w', L"r;'l :
b ]z_ . \Q:" s i Notary Public ... E'_ild land .................... County, Texas
. LT N 5.
—"Eﬂqpﬁf“ Qh; . o
1‘ | 113 "L My Commission Expires Tune....om.. l ............................ i 1'?....',..:'?

3 day of___ September A.D., 1974, at

M., Duly Recorded this the _J aay of

Filed for zjecord on the

3+00 o'clock__P:
September 2Dy 1970, g 2282 o'clock_A. M.
Instrument No.__ 7102 __Jimmie B. Gill ° County Clerk
' By ‘ Deputy
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

|, Betty Outlaw, County Clerk of Bosque Counly, Texas, dn
hereby certify that the foregaing is a true and correcl copy o
the original records now u%e inthe ___( %i

imni . pages.

‘(} ‘:I:Dae

records containing
éelh,.' Outlaw, County Clerk

3 County, Texas

j 2 Deputy
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That no nthor child wai ever born to or ndopt-d by said E?in Riéhl:ﬂaon+

That the estates left by C.R. Ellington and Magnolia Ellington at the time of their respectiv

deaths were not of sufficient size to require the payment of either the Federal Estate Taxes ner

state inharitance taxes. John C. Lund

R.T. Fort

George M. Ellington

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me by the said John C. Lund, R.T. Fort and George M. Ellington

to certify which witness my hand and seal of office, this the 13th day of December, 1966,

{Seal)___Leslie B. Vance

Notary Public, Bosque County,Texas

| BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority on this day personally appeared John G.
COUNTY OF BOSQUE | Lund, R.T. Fort

STATE OF TEXAS

and George M. Ellington known to me to be the persons who ackno
ledged the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the saze for the

purpose
and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 13th day of December, 1966.

(Seal) Leslim B. Vance

Notary Public, Bosque County,Texas
FILED FOR RECORD January 10, 1967 at 9:30 A.M. and recorded January 10, 1967 at 10: L5 A.M.
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WARRANTY DEED

FHE STATE OF TEXAS, [KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That I, George M. Ellington, a bachelor,

FGUhTY OF BOSQUE [County of Bosque, State of Texas, for and in consideration of the sum of

f$53 825.00) FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE AND NO/100 DOLLARS, to me paid, and
Lacured to be paid, by John W. Wood, Jr., as follows:

of the

|§15.6G9.25 in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged: and one installment note of

Bven date herewith executed by Grantee payable to the order of Grantor at Clifton, Texas in ths

rineipal sum of 338,215.75, principal payable in three (3) annusl installments of $12,738.58

rach. the first installment due on Junas 15, 196? and & like instellment each June 15th

thereafter
ntil

fully paid: bearing 1ntnrast from date at 5% per annum interest payable annually on principal

Faying dates. Said note is additionally secured by Deed of Trust of even date to Wm. B.

Bertelsen,
rustee,

:ave Oranted, Sold and Conveyed, and by these presents do Grant, Sell and Convey unto the =aid

OHN W. WOOD, Jr., of the County of Midland, State of Texas, all that certain

All that certain three tracts of land out of the Louls Van Zacharius Survey and H.Y. Hubbell Survey

-822 located approximately 12 miles southwest of Clifton in Bosque County, Texas described as fb11<

EIRST TRACT: Being 199.5 acres out of the Louis Van Zachariys Survey described as follows: |

BPGIHHILG at a point considered to be NE corner of Louis Van Zacharius Survey, said point being in

middla of a county road and approximately 4155 feet S 60 W from SE corner of H.Y. Hubbell Survey

i 822; THENCE 5 30 deg. 42' E 2928 feat along fence to corner: THENCE N &6 deg. 05' E 530 feet

llung fence to corner; THENCE § 30 E crossing a branch at 855 feet, continuing along fence fnr a

fence; THENCE S 59 deg. 40' W 540 feet along
*anca to corner; THENCE S 32 E 1038 fest along fence to corner: THENCE 5 57 W 1031 feeat

ta corner at intersection with NW-SE fence; THENCE N 31 deg. 03" W 6824 feet along boundary fences

éntwuun Ellington and Geo. Adams ranches to point at cattle guard in middle of aforesaid county ruld
THENCE N 59 deg.25' E 1024 fest

Fﬂttl of 2760 feet to corner at intersection with NE-SW

along fence

along middle of county road to point of beginning,

\SECOND TRACT: Being 184.7 acres, more or less out of the H.Y. Hubbell Survey, A=£22 described

‘as follows: BEGINNING at a point in a bend in county road, and in the southern boundary of H.Y. |

{Hubbell Survey, A-822, 650 feet 5 60 deg. 15' W from S5E corner of said survey; THENCE S 59 deg.

PR PR s e -
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04" W 1600 fest along niddli of ;uid county rﬂad to a small nngla« THEHGE S 59 dug. 251 H 1905
feet along middle of county road to point opposite corner of fence to northwest:; THENCE N 29 deg. ‘:
38' W passing corner of fence to southwest at 1778 feet, crossing Neils Creek at 3055 feet,
continuing for a total of 3115 feet to fence corner; THENCE along fence between Geo. M. Ellington
and L.H. Bradshaw as follows: S 82 deg. 35' E 1900 feet; S 72 deg. 53'E 388 feet; N 59 deg. 16' E
535 feet; N 58 deg. L&' E 684 feet: N 58 deg. 07" E 250 feet to fence corner; THENCE S 29 deg. 55!
E crossing Neils Creek at £2 feet, continuing for a total of 1713 feet to fence corner (NW-SE-NE); El
THENCE K 60 deg. 4L8' E 2150 feet to a point in eastern boundary fence for county road; THENCE 5 0

deg. 30" W 1330 feet along middle of said county rosd to point of beginning.

|THIRD TRACT: BEGINNING at an iron pipe 16 feet N 29 deg. 49' W of fence corner (NW-SE-SW), said
ipipi considered to be SE corner of H.Y. Hubbell Survey, A-822, Bosque County, Texas; THENCE 5 60 deg.
150 W 650 feet to a point in middle of a turn in county road from which 20" LO brs S 54 W 20 faet; [
|THENCE K O deg. 30' E 1330 feet along middle of said county road to point in fence on sastern
ihuundur? fence at turn in road; THENCE 5 29 deg. 42' E 300 fest along fence to point in middle of
Looney Branch; THENCE S 27 deg. 27' E 265 feet along fence to angle; THENCE S 29 deg. 09' E

Iracrﬂusing Looney Branch at 110 feest, continuing for a total of 133 feet along fence to an angle:
:THEN(‘.E 5 29 deg. 49" E 452 feet to point of beginning, and containing 8.5 acres, more or less, O
5 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, together with all and singular, the rights
iund appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging unto the said John W. Wood, Jr., his heirs and

|as=igna forever; and I do hereby bind myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, to Warrant
I

(and Forever Defend all and singular the said premises unto the said John W. Wood, Jr., his heirs

!and assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, Or any part

:thuraof.
i But it is expressly agreed and stipulated that the Vendor's Lien is retained against the abové E:
;dascrihud property, premises and improvements, until the above described note and all interest thereon

Iura fully paid according to its face and tenor, effect and reading, when this desd shall become abfolute.

Witness my hand at this 30th day of Dacember, A.D. 1966.
Witnesses at Request of Grantor: George M. Ellington

I.R.S5. $59.40 Cancelled
THE STATE OF TEXAS, |BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, in and for said County, Texas, on this
IGDUHTT OF BOSQUE | day personally appeared George M. Ellington, a single man, known to me to be
{the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
itxucuttd the same for the purposes and consideration therein sxpressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, This 30 day of Dec. A.D. 1966.

| (L.s.) _H.J. Cureton, Jr. :
My Commission Expires June 1, 1967. NHotary Publie, Bosque County,Texas [,

|FILED FOR RECORD Jlmtl.l'jr 10, 1967 at 9:30 A.M. and recorded January 10, 1957 at 11:00 A.M.

; n DEPI.ITT ﬁ!m,ﬂ" o B %gaéél COUNTY CLERK
-n-o-o-o-a-a-o-ﬁ- Q=D aQ =000 =0=0=0=0= L

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

|, Betty Qutlaw, County Clerk of Bosque County, Texas, dn

hereby cetify that the foregoing is a true and.cougct copy ¢

the original records now annIr:‘-m the __ 10

records containing _ ’ld"ﬂ‘ E

j‘?’i’ “ae
E Betty Outlaw, CLM Clerk -'
| / Boga CD;,NT e
g Deputy l_‘
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Grantor herein reserves an undivided one-tenth of the minerals in, on and under the above
described land. : e @

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, together with all and singular the rights
and appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging unto the sald George M. Ellington, his heirs and
assigns forever and I do hereby bind myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, to Warrant
ard Forever Defend, all and singular the said premises unto the said George M. Ellington, his
heirs and assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming, or to claim the sams, or ‘
any part thersof.

WITNE3S my hand this 29th., day of September, 1964,

Witness at request of Crantor: Hettie Jonass R

; + : Houston Jones ' o ; l
I.R.5. $1.10 Cancelled. N " o, i +

JOINT ACKNOWLEDGMENT ] o
THE STATE OF TEXAS, |BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and .3tate]
COUNTY OF GALVESTON| on this day personally appearsd Houston Jones and Nettis Jones, his wife,
both known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to ths foregoing instrument, and

acknowledged to me that they sach executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein .

expressed, and the sald Nettis Jones, wife of the sald Houston Jones, having been examined by
me privily and apart from her husband, and having the same fully explained to her, she, the
said Nettle Jones acknowledged such instrument to be her act and deed, and she declared that shel

had willingly signed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and that
she did not wish to retract it.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 8th day of October, A.D. 1964.

] {L.83.) ie W ¢ . l

Hotary Public in and for Galveston County, Texas.
I s

FILED FOR RECORD October 13, 1964 at 10:30 A.M. and recorded October 13, 1964 at 12:00 A.M.
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THE STATE OF TEXAS,] KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT I, Hallie Smethers, joinsd herein by
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

| =y husband, J.A. Smethers, of the County of Ector State of Texas, for and .
in consideration of the sum of Eight Hundred Fifty and No/100 ($850.00) DOLLARS to me in hand
pald by George M. Ellington, in cash, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed,
hrr_- Oranted, Scld and Conveyed, and by these presents do Grant, Sell and Convey, unto the said
George M. Ellington, of the County of Bosque State of Texas,

all that certain undivided one-tenth interest, and all of my right, title and interest in and to '
the following tracts of land, situated in Bosque County, Texas, described as follows, to-wit: -

FIRST TRACT: 160 acres of land, more or less, out of the South part of the Henry Hubbell
Survey; BECINNING at J.N. Yarbrough's S.E, Corner for the N.E. Corner of this; THENCE S 30 E 105
vrs a branch, 385 wrs to the original 5.E.C. of the said Henry Hubbell Survey, from which a Pec

tree mkd K, bra N 8 E 66 vrs, and a Walmut mkd O brs N 10 W 74 vrs; THENCE § 60 W 1344 vras to th '
original 3.W. Corner of said Hubbsll Survey, for the 5.W. Corner of this, from which a cedar
brs 3 2 E 150 vrs; THENCE N 30 W 1000 vrs to a corner on the South prong of Neils Creek (this- !
corner being 50 vra 5 30 E from the bed o creek); THENCE N 60 E about 70 vrs crosses Neil's .

Creek, 672 vrs to a corner on North side of Creek from which an Elm mkd L brs 5 17

E 5 vrs,
end a Pecan mkd X brs S 30 E 7 ¥ra; THENCE 8

20 B 30 vrs crosses Neil Creek, 615 vrs to a corner .
'in prairie; THENCE N 60 E 673 vrs to the place of beginning.

N
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‘Survey, and 2103 vrs N 60 E from the original N.W. Corner of said Van Zacharias Sun-w: THENCE

.
397.

SECOND TRACT: 124 acres of land, more or less, adjoining the above tract, being out of the
Louis Van Zacharias Survey, BEGINNING at the N.E. Corner of a 212 acre tract out of said origing

survey owned once by O.F. Boone, which is at a point in the North line of said Van Zacharias

N 60 E 297 vra to the original N.E. Corner of sald Van Zacharias Survey as fixed by judgment of
the District Court of Bosque County, Texas; THENCE S 30 E 2377 vrs to the original 3.E. Corner
of said Van Zacharias Survey; THENCE S 60 W 297 vrs to S5.E. Corner of sald Boone tract;

THEHCE N 30 W 2377 vrs to the place of beginning.

Grantor herein ressrves an undivided cne-tenth of the minerals in, on and under the above
described land.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, together with all and singular the right
and appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging unto the sald George M. Ellington, his heirs.
and assigns forever and I do hereby bind myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, to
Warrant and Forever Defend, all and singular the said premises unto the said George M.

Ellington, his heirs and assigns, against svery person whomsoever lawfully claiming, or to elaih
the same, or any part thereof. v e

WITHESS my hand this 29th., day of September, 1964.
Witness at regquest of Crantor: P owy Hallie Smathers

P

" J.A. Smethers

I.R.S. $1.10 Cancelled

JOINT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS,|BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and

COUNTY OF ECTOR I State, on this day personally appeared J.A. Smethers and Hallie Smethers,

his wife, hot.h known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to me that they each executed the same for the purposes and consi-
deration therein expressed, and the sald Hallie Smethers, wife of the said J.A. Smethers,
having been examined by me privily and apart from her husband, and having the same fully
axplained to her, she, the sald Hallis Smethers acknowledged such instrument to be her act and

deed, and she declared that she had willingly signed the same for the pm-puln and umi.d-nuo
thu'tl.n sxprassed, and that she did not wish to retract it.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 8th day of October A.D. 1964.

(L.8.) Carolyn Ezerson
Notary Public in and for Eetor County,Texas

FILED FOR RECORD October 13, 1964 st 10:30 A.M. and recorded October 13, 1964 at 1:15 P.X.
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sn Fap® solhfus kags ] ; 1 o0 uwe STATE OF TEXAS
LS ks : : ; e e d COUNTY OF BOSQUE

I, Betty Outlaw, County Clerk of Bosque County, Texas, do

=4 LT R .. hereby certify that the foregoing is a true agd comect copy of
. W prEETRESLAwE NAR 22 the original records now gn file in the l M
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#tx GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 6 day of October, A.D. 1964,

- Survey; BEGINNING at J.N. Yarbrough's S.E. Corner for the N.E. Corner of this; THENCE S 30 E

‘THENCE N 60 E 297 vrs to the originsl N.E. Corner of said Van Zacharias Survey as fixed by
Judgment of the District Court of Bosque County, Texas; THENCE 5 30 E 2377 vrs to the original ==

=

heirs and assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, or
any part thereof.

WITNESS my hand this 29th., day of September, 1964. ..
Witness at request of Grantor: J.H. MeClintock

Ama MeClintock
I.E.5. $1.10 Cancelled
JOINT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS, |BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and Statp,

COUNTY OF HOOD I on this day personally appeared J.H. MeClintock and Alma MeClintock, his

wife, both known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument
and acknowledged to me that they each sxecuted the same for the purposes and consideration
thersin expressed, and the said Alma MeClintock, wife of the said J.H. McClintock, having been
exazined by me privily and apart from her husband, and bhaving the saze fully explained to her,
she, the said Alma McClintock acknowledged such instrument to be har act and deed, and she

declared that she had willingly signed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
sxpressed, and that she did not wish to retract it.

(L.5.) ic o 8
in and for Hood County,Texas.
FILED FOR RECORD October 13, 1964 at 10:30 A.M. and recorded October 13, 1964 at 11:00 A.M.
ﬁﬁ;dML%_nzwn_Bdm R %Tﬂﬂ) COUNTY CLERK

=0=0=0=0-0=0=0~0-0~0~0=0=-0-0=0= .

WARRANTY DEED el
THE STATE OF TEXAS,| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That I, Nettie Jones, joined herein by my
COUNTY OF BOSQUE | husband, Houston Jomes, of the County of Galveston, State of Texas, for
and in consideration of the sum of Eight Hundred Fifty and No/100 ($850,00) DOLLARS to me in

hand paid by George M. Ellington, in cash, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and
confessed,

have Granted, Seld and Conveyed, and by thess presents do Grant, Sell and Convey, unto the sa’d
George M. Ellington, of the County of Bosque State of Texas,

all that certaln undivided one-tenth interest, and all of my right, title and interest in and
to the following tracts of land, situated in Bosque County, Texas, described as follows, to-wit!:
FIRST TRACT: 150 acres of land, more or less, out of the South part of the Henry Hubbell |

105 vrs a branch, 385 vrs to the original 5.E.C. of the said Henry Hubbell Survey, from which
& Pecan tree mkd K, brs N 8 E 66 vrs, and & Walmit mkd O brs N 10 W 74 vrs; THENCE 3 60 W 1344
¥rs to the original 5.W. Corner of sald Hubbell Survey, for the 5.W. Corner of this, from which
& cedar bra 5 2 E 150 vrs; THENCE N 30 W 1000 vrs to a corner on the South prong of Neils
Creek (this corner being 50 vrs 5 30 E from the bed of creek); THENCE N 60 E gbout 70 vrs .
crosses Nell's Creek, 672 vrs to a corner on North side of Creek from which an Elm mkd L bras
S17E 5 vrs, and a Pecan mkd X brs § 30 E 7 wrs; THENCE 3 30 E 30 vrs crosses Nell Creek, 615
Vrs to & corner in prairie; THENCE N 60 E 673 vrs to the place of beginning.

SECOND TRACT: 124 acres of land, mors or less, adjoining the above tract, being out or.t.hn.
Louls Van Zacharias Survey, BEGINNING at the N.E. Corner of a 212 acre tract out of said
original survey owned once by G.F. Boone, which is at a point in the North line of said Van -

Zacharias Survey, and 2103 vrs N 60 E from the original N.W. Corner of said Van Zacharias Survey;

8.E. Corner of said Van Zacharias Survey; THENCE S 60 W 297 vrs to 5.E. Corner of said Boone
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Grantor herein reserves an undivided one-tenth of the minersls in, on and under the above
described land. : ('t

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, together with all and singular the rights
and appurtenances thersto in anywise belonging unto the said George M. Ellington, his heirs and
assigns forever and I do hereby bind myself, my helirs, executors and administrators, to Warrant
and Forever Defend, all and singular the said premises unto the said George M. Ellington, his
heirs and assigns, againat every person whomsoever lawfully elaiming, or to claim the sams, or
any part thereof.

WITNESS my hand this 29th., day of September, 196i.

Witness at request of Grantor: ‘ Nettie Jones T

Houston Jones ' i
I.R.S5. $1.10 Cancelled. - oy B

JOINT ACKNOWLEDGMENT
THE STATE OF TEXAS, |[BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State}
COURTY OF GALVESTON| on this day personally appsared Houston Jomes and Nettie Jones, his wife,
both known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged to me that they each executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed, and the said Nettie Jones, wife of the sald Emt;n Jones, having been examined by
me privily and apart from her husband, and having the same fully explained to her, she, the
said Nettle Jones acknowledged such instrument to be her act and deed, and she declared that shel
had willingly signed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and that
she did not wish to retract it.
OIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 8th day of October, A.D. 1964,
(L.5.) W, Bec \
Notary Public in and for Galveston County, Texas,

FILED FOR RECORD October 13, 1964 at 10:30 A.M. and recorded October 13, 1964 at 12:00 A.M.

4 DEPUTY " L L )courTY CLERK
“'“"“‘“'.“"’""?;ﬁf' 00 =0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0= :

NTY DEED . e *. . ot
ENT3: THAT I, Hallie Smethers, joined herein by
| my husband, J.A. Smethers, of the County of Ector State of Texas, for and
in consideration of the smm of Eight Hundred Fifty and No/100 ($850.00) DOLLARS to me in hand
paid by George M. Ellington, in cash, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed,
have Oranted, Sold and Conveyed, and by these presents do Crant, Sell and Convey, unto the said
George M. Ellington, of the County of Bosque State of Texas ¥

THE STATE OF TEXAS,| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE FRES
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

all that certain undivided one-tenth interest, and all of my right, title and intarest in and to

the following tracts of land, situated in Bosque County, Texas, described as follows, to-wit: -
FIRST TRACT: 160 acres of land, more or less, out of the South part of the Henry Hubbell
Survey; BEGINNING at J.N. Yarbrough's S.E. Corner for the N.E. Corner of this; THENCE S 30 E 105
¥rs a branch, 385 vrs to the original S,E.C. of the said Henry Hubbell Survey, from which a Pec
tree mkd K, brs N 8 E 66 vrs, and a Walmut mkd O brs N 10 W 74 wrs; THENCE 5 60 W 134k vrs to th

original 3.W. Corner of said Hubbell Survey, for the 3.W. Corner of this, from which a cedar

brs S 2 E 150 vrs; THENCE N 30 W 1000 vrs to a corner on the South prong of Neils Creek (this- !

corner being 50 vra 3 30 E from the bed o f creek); THENCE N 60 E about 70 vrs crosses Neil's

Creek, 672 vrs to a corner on North side of Creek from which an Elmmkd L brs S 17 E § YTE, 4l
and a Pecan mkd X brs S 30 E 7 vra; THENCE S J0 E 30 vrs croases Nell Creek,

£15 vrs to a corner
'in prairie; THENCE N 60 E 673 vrs to the place of beginning.

— (LT S o s T




STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

I, Betty Outlaw, County Clerk of Bosque County, Texas, d-

hereby certify that the foregoing is a tru .canect copy .
the original records now.on file in the I%
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JOINT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS, |BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State
COUNTT OF BOSQUE ihn-thin day personally appeared Jerry Don Sadler and Karen 5. Sadler, his
wife, both known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
and acknowledged to me that they each executed the sams for the purposes and consideration
thufiin expressed, and thi_llid.llrin 3. Sadler, -ir- of the said Jerry Don Sadler, having been
exazined by me privily and apart from her husband, and having the same fully explained to her,
she, the sald Karen 3. Sadler acknowledged such instrument to be her act and desd, and she
declared that she had willingly signed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed, and that she did not wish to retract it.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, th%l the 12th day of October, A.D. 1964, L

' (L.5.) —J.P. Word LN

Notary Public in and for Bosgque County,Texas.
FILED FOR RECORD October 12, 1964 at 3:00 P.M. and recorded October 12, 1964 at L:15 P.M, !

fa DEPUTY Saas ; COUNTY CLERK
=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0n0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=
WARRANTY DEED =

THE STATE OF TEXAS,| XNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

That I, Alma McClintock, joined herein h}
| my husband, J.H. McClintock, of the County of Hood State of Texas, for and
in consideration of the sum of Eight Hundred Fifty and No/100 ($850.00) DOLLARS to me in hand
paid by George M. Ellington, in cash, the recelpt of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed,
have Cranted, Sold and Conveyed, and by these presents do Grant, Sell and Convey, unto the sald
George M. Ellington, of the County of Bosque State of Texas,

all that certain undivided one-tenth interest, and all of my right, title and interest in and
to the following tracts of land, situated in Bosque County, Texas, described as follows, to-wit:

FIRST TRACT: 160 acres of land, mors or less, out of the South part of the Henry Hubbell

Survey; BEGINKING at J.N. Yarbrough's S.E. Corner for tha N.E. Corner of this; THENCE S 30 5

105 vrs a branch, 385 vrs to the original S.E.C. of the said Henry Hubbell Survey, from which
& Pecan tree mkd K, bra N 8 E 66 vrs, and a Walnut mkd O brs N 10 W 74 vrs; THENCE 3 60 W 1344
¥ras to the original 5.W. Corner of sald Hubbell Survey, for the 5.W. Corner of this, from which

& cedar brs 3 2 E 150 vra; THENCE N 30 W 1000 vrs to a corner on the South prong of Neils Cresk

(this corner being 50 vrs S 30 E from the bed of creek); THENCE N &0 E about
Heil's Creek, 672 vra

70 vra crosses
to a corner on North side of Cresk from which an Elm mikd Lbrsa 517E 5 vrp
and a Pecan mkd X bras S 30 E 7 vrs; THENCE 38 30 E 30 vra crosses Neil Creak,

in prairie; THENCE N 60 E 673 vra to the place of beginning.

615 vrs to a corner

SECOND TRACT: 124 acres of land, more or less, adjoining the lhﬂ?i.trlﬂﬁ, being out of the Lojul
Van Zacharias Survey, BEGINNING at the

s
N.E. Corner of a 212 acre tract out of said original

survey owned once by G.F. Boone, which is at a point in the North line of said Van Zacharias :
Survey, and 2103 vrs N 60 E from the original N.W.Cornar of

said Van Zacharias Eurflg;
THENCE N 60 E 297 vrs to the

eriginal N.E. Corner of said Van Zacharias Survey as fixed by Juﬁ nt

of the Distriet Court of Bosque County, Texas; THENCZ 5 30 E 2377 vrs to the original S.E.
of said Van Zacharias Survey;

Corn
THENCE S 60 W 297 vrs to 5.E. Corner of said Boone tract; THENCE
N 30 W 2377 vrs to the place of beginning,

Grantor herein reserves an undivided one-tenth of the minerals in.
described land.

on and under the abov

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the shove described premises, together with all and singular the rights
and appurtenances thersto in anywise belonging unto the said George M. Ellington, his heirs and

i [ assigns forever and I do hereby bind myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, to Warrant

and Forever Defend, all and singular the said premises unto the said George M. Ellington, his
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heirs and assigns, against every person whomsosver 1mm1;'c1un1n;. or to claim the same, or
. any part thereof.

WITHNESS my hend this 29th., day of September, 1964. ..
Witness at request of Grantor: J.H. MgClintock

Mma MeClintock
I.B.5. $1.10 Cancelled

. ‘ JOINT ACKROWLEDGMENT .
THE STATE OF TEXAS, |BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and Statp,
COUNTY OF HOOD | on this day perscnally appeared J.H. MeClintock and Alma McClintock, his
wife, both known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrumant
and mcknowledged to me that they each executed the same for the purposes and consideration
' therein expressed, and the said Alma McClintock, wife of the said J.H. MeClintock, having been
examined by me privily and apart from her husband, and having the same fully explained to her,
she, the sald Alma McClintock acknowledged such instrument to be her act and deed, and she

declared that she had willingly signed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed, and that she did not wish to retract it.

@ | .. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AXD SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 6 day of October, A.D. 196i.
' (L.8.) ce, Co. Cle
in and for Hood County,Texas.
FILED FOR RECORD October 13, 1964 at 10:30 A.M. and recorded October 13, 1964 at 11:00 A.M.
Bt ’f.!.'i @3 AN nnrm%mu{ﬂﬂ) COUNTY CLERK

=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=-0=0=0=0=0=0=-0=

WARRANTY DEED —

: THE STATE OF TEXAS,] KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That I, Nettie Jones, joined herein by lyJ
l : COUNTY OF BOSQUE | husband, Houston Jones, of the County of Galveston, State of Texas, for
and in consideration of the sum of Eight Hundred Fifty and No/100 (4$850.00) DOLLARS to me in

hand paid by George M. Ellington, in cash, the receipt of which is hersby acknowledged and
confessed,

have Granted, Sold and Conveyed, and by these presents do Grant, Sell and Convey, unto the said
George M. Ellington, of the County of Bosque State of Texas,

all that certain undivided one=tenth interest, and all of my right, title and interest in and ]
. to the following tracts of land, situated in Bosque County, Texas, describad as follows, to-ﬂtli:
FIRST TRACT: 150 acres of land, more or less, out of the South part of the Henry Hubbell |
.ﬂuﬂly; BEGINNING at J.N. Tarbrough's S.E. Corner for the N.E. Corner of this; THENCE S 30 E
105 vrs a branch, 385 vrs to the criginal S.E.C. of the said Henry Hubbell Survey, from which
a Pecan tree mkd K, brs N 8 E 66 vrs, and a Walout mkd O brs B 10 W 74 vrs; THENCE 3 60 W 1344
l ¥vrs to the original S.W. Corner of said Hubbell Survey, for the 5.W. Corner of this, from which
a ceder brs 5 2 E 150 vrs; THENCE N 30 W 1000 vrs to a corner on the South prong of Neils *
Creek (this corner being 50 vrs 5 30 E from the bed of creek); THENCE N 60 E about 70 vrs .
.¢rosses Neil's Creek, 672 vrs to a corner on North side of Cresk from which an Elm mkd L brs
l S 17E 5 vre, and a Pecan mkd X brs S 30 E 7 vra; THENCE 3 30 E 30 vrs crosses Nell Creek, 615
vrs to & cormer in prairie; THENCE N 60 E 673 vrs to the place of beginning.

SECOND TRACT: 124 acres of land, more or less, adjoining the above tract, being out of t.hll
Louis Van Zacharias Survey, BEGINWING at the N.E. Corner of a 212 acre tract out of said
original survey owned once by 0.F. Boone, which is at a point in the North line of said Van -

Zacharias Survey, and 2103 vrs N 60 E from the original N.W. Corner of said Van Zacharias Survey;
' THENCE N 60 E 297 vrs to the original N.E, Corner of said Van Zacharias Survey as fixed by
Judgment of the District Court of Bosque County, Texas; THENCE § 30 E 2377 vrs to the original [~
8.E. Corner of sald Van Zacharias Surﬂy; THENCE S 60 W 297 vrs to 3.E. Cornar of said Boonas

e
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STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

1, Betty Outlaw, County Clerk of Bosque County, Texas, do

hﬁehywnﬂymnmiumgnmisam'and copy of '
the original records now fibe: in the
records containing pages.
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JOINT ACKNOWLEDGMENT i
THE STATE OF TEXAS,| BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Publie in and for said County snd Statle, Qi
COUNTY OF DALLAS | on this day personally appeared Houston §. Graywm and Imogene Grayum, his

MR

wife, both known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing thm,? e
and acknowledged to me that they each executed the same for the purposes and consideration i
therein expressed, and the sald Imogene Grayum, wife of the said Houston 3. Grayum, having been
examined by me privily and apart from her husband, and having the same fully explained to her,

she, the sald Imogene Grayum acknowledged such instrument to be her act and deed, and she declaried

{ | that she had willingly signed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and
that she did not wish to retract it. ¢

CIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 4 day of July, A.D. 196i.
(L.8.) Mrs. J.C. Wilkison

Notary Public in and for Bosque County,Texas
FILED FOR RECORD July 6, 1964 at 9:00 A.M. and recorded July 6, 1964 at 10:30 A.M.

Pa:h% 0 A\Qax, DEPUTY W00 COUNTY CLERK
-a-oizﬁmig Egﬁo—o-aj-o-g-

THE STATE OF TEXAS,| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That I, Erma Lee Ellington, a fems sols, O ;
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

LT

| of the County of Bosque, State of Texas, for and in consideration of the
sum of One Thousand and No/100 ($1,000,00) DOLLARS to me in hand paid by George M. Ellington,
in cash, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed,

Al

have Cranted, Sold and Conveyed, and by these presents do Grant, Sell and Convey, unto the n.it.T g
George M. Ellington, of the County of Bosque State of Texas,

all that certain undivided one-tenth interest, and all of my right, title and interest in and

to the following tracts of land, situated in Bosque County, Texas, described as follows, to-wity II i
FIRST TRACT: 160 acres of land, more or less, out of the South part of the Henry Hubbell 3y

Survey, BEGINNING at J.N. Yarbrough's S.E. Corner for the N.E. Corner of this; THENCE S 30 E 5 k.
105 vra. a branch, 385 vrs to the original 5.E. Corner of the said Henry Hubbell Survey, from
which a Pecan Tree mkd K, brs N @ E 66 vrs, and a Walnut mkd O brs N 10 W 7, vrs; THENCE S 60
W 1344 vrs to the original S.W. Corner of sald Hubbell Survey, for the S.W. Corner of this,

Fo

- s A

from which a cedar brs 5 2 E 150 yra; THENCE N 30 W 1000 vra to a corner on the south prong of
Neils Creek (this corner being 50 vrs 3 30 E from the bed of creek); THENCE N 60 E about 70
vrs crosses Neil's Creek, 672 vrs to a cormer on North side of cresk from which an Elm mkd L

(=)

brs 517 E 5 vrs, and a pecan mkd X brs S 30 E 7 vrs; THENCE S 30 E 30 vrs crosses Neils Creek, _
615 vrs to a corner in prairie; THENCE N 60 E 673 vrs to the place of beginning. : '
SECOND TRACT: 124 acres of land, more or less, ad joining the above tract, being out of the "
Louis Van Zacharias Survey, BEGINNING at the N.E. Corner of a 212 acre tract out of said originkl ."H
survey owned once by G.F. Boone, which is at a point in the North line of said Van Zacharias
Survey, and 2103 vrs N 60 E from the original N.W. Corner of said Van Zacharias Survey;
THENCE N 60 E 297 vrs to the original N.E. Corner of said Van Zacharias Survey as fixed by i
Judgment of the District Court of Bosque County, Texas; THENCE S 30 E 2377 vrs to the original
3.E. Corner of sald Van Zacharias Survey; THENCE 5 60 W 297 vrs to 5.E. Corner of said Boone - I] _
tract; THENCE N 30 W 2377 vrs to the place of beginning. !
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, together with all and singular the ’
rights and appurtenances thersto in anywise belonging unto the said George M. Ellington, his .
heirs and assigns forever and I do hereby bind myself, my heirs, executors and pdministrators, '.f.‘
to Warrant and Forever Defend, all and singular the said premises unto the said George M. . . 0

Ellington, his helrs and assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming, eor to
e¢laim the same, or any part thersofl.
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WITHESS my hand at Clifton, Texas, this 22nd., day of June, 1964.

Witness at request of Grantor: . Erma Lee Ellington

I.E.3. $1.10 Cancelled.

SINGLE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
THE STATE OF TEXAS, IBEFORE ME, the underaigned,

a Notary Public in and for said County and
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

I State, on this day personally appeared Erma Lee Ellington, a feme sols,
imown to me to be the person whose nams is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, sand acknow-

ledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 23rd day of June, A.D. 1964.

(L.5.) L.E. Tennison_

Notary Publie in and for Bosque County,Texas
My Commission expires_June lst., 1965.

FILED POR RECORD July 6, 1964 at 2:00 P.M. and recorded July 6, 1964 at 4:00 P.M.

fﬂ%nzmrwﬁm_cmﬂ cLERK

=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0-0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=

WARRANTY DEED —
FHE STATE OF TEXAS,]KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF BOSQUE
[or

That We, JOHN R. ELDRIDGE, Jr. and DONALD
I J. CAVEM, beth single men, of the County of Dallas State of Texas,

and in consideration of the sum of SEVEN THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS

» %0 us in hand paid by
[eorge

hereby acknowledged.
Sell and Convey unte the said

County of Dallas, State of Taxas,
11 that certain lot, tract or parcel of land lying and being situate

d being the Southeast 84 feet of Lot No. Fifty (50),

» Thompson and Laura G. Thompson, the receipt of which is

ave Cranted, Sold and Conveyed, and by these Presents do Grant,
EORCE A. THOMPSON and wife LAURA G. THOMPSON, of the

in Bosque County, Texas

Laguna Park Subdivision in said county,
ich sald Southeast 8 feet is divided from the rest of said Lot No.

arallel to and 8, feet northweat of the southeast line of
80 the northwest line of Lot No.

50, by a line running
sald Lot No. 50, which said line is
49, Laguna Park Subdivisiom,

EING THE IDENTICAL LAND described in deed from Robert C.
February 27, 1958 recorded in Vol. 180 page 99 of the
SUBJECT TO, however,

Tuttle to Grantors herein dated

Deed Records of Bosque County ,Texas,

a restriction that befors any building is occupled the commode and all
Plusbing must be connected to g sanitary tank,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described Premises, together with all and singular,

the
rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise

belonging unto the maid George A. Thompson and Laura
G+ Thompson, their heirs and assigns forever; and we do hareby bind ourselves, our heirs,

executors and administrators, to Warrant and Forever Defend all and singular the said premises

[anto the said George A. Thompson and Laura G. Thompson, their heirs and assigns, against every
person whomsoever lawfully claindng, or to claim the same or any part thereof.

Witness our hands at Laguna Fark, Bosque County,Texas, this 12th day of June, A.D. 1964,
Witnesses at Request of Granter: John R. Eldridge, Jr.

Donald J. Caven

I.R.3. $7.70 Cancelled

SINGLE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
THE STATE OF TEXAS, |BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a

COUNTY OF BOSQUE
known to me to be

Notary Public, in and for said County,Texas,
I on this day personally appeared John R. Eldridge, Jr., and Donald J.
the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and

acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
| expressed,

Caven,

-

J
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STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

I, Betty Outlaw, County Clerk of Bosque County, Texas, d4
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and corgect copy o
the original records now on file in the

records containing 7 pages.
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, which a cedar brs 3 2 B 150 vrs; THENCE N 30 W 1000 vra to a corner on the south prong of

. Van Zacharias Survey and 2103 vrs N &0 E from the original NoW. corner of said Van Zacharias

WARRANTY DEED

THE STATE OF TEXAS,l KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT We, Mattle (Ellington) Gaston and
COUNTY OF BOSQUE  lhusband, Ras Caston, of the County of Bosque S5tate of Texas for and in
consideration of the sum of One Thousand & No/100 ($1,000.00) DOLLARS to us paid, by George
M. Ellington, iIn cash, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, have

Granted, Sold and Conveyed, and by these presents do Grant, Sell and Convey, unto the said

Gaorge M. Ellington of the County of Bosgue Stete of Texas all that certain undivided
ons=tenth interest, and all of our right, title and ilnurut. in and to the [ollowing tracts
of land, situated in Bosque County, Texas, described as follows, to-wit: FIRST TRACT: 1560
acres of land, more or less, out of the South part of the Henry Hubbell Survey, BEGINNIKG
At J.N. Yarbrough's 5.E. corner for the N.E. corner of this; THENCE 8§ 30 E 105 vrs a branch,
385 vrs to the original 5.E. corner of the said Henry Hubbell Survey, from which a Pecan
Tree Mkd, K brs N a E 66 vras, and a Walnut Mkd. O brs N 10 W 7L vrs; THENCE 5 60 W L3LL

¥rs to the original S5.W. cornar of said Hubbell Survey for the 5.W, corner of this, [rom

Neils Creek (this corner being 50 vrs 3 30 E from the bed.of creek); THENCE N 60 E about
70 vrs crosses Neil's Creek, 572 vra to a corner on north side of creek from which sn Elm

Mkd. L brs 5 17 E 5 vrs and a pecan Mkd., X bra 3 30 E 7 vra; THEICE 5 30 £ 30 vrs crosses

Neils Creek, 515 vrs to a corner In pralrie; ‘THENCE N 60 E 673 vre to the place of beginning

SECOND TRACT: 124 acres of land, more or less, adjoining the above tract, being out of the
Louis Van Zacharias Survey; BEGIKNING at the H.E; corpner of & 212 gcre tract out of said

original survey owned once by G.F. Boone, which is at a point in the north line of said

Survey; THENCE N &0 E 297 vrs to the oriﬂml K.E. corner of said Van Zacharias Survey as
fixed by Judgment of the District l:ourt _M of Boaque County, Tm-, THENCE 5 30 E 2377
vre. to the originel S.E. corner of sald Van Zacharlas Survey; THENCE S 60 W 297 vrs to S.E.
corner of said ﬁnn- tract; THENCE N 30 W 2377 vra to the place of beginning.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, together with all and singular the
rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging unto the said George M. Ellington,
his heirs and assigns forever and We do hereby bind Qurselves, OQur heirs, executors and
administrators, to Warrant and Ferever Defend, all and singular the said premises unto the

sald George M, Ellington, his heirs and assigns, against every ptrinn. whomsoaver lawfully
claiming, or to claim the same or any part therscf.
WITHESS Our hands at

this 30th., day of March 195L4.
Witness at request of Grantor:

Mattis E. Gaston
L Ras Gaston

I.R.5. $1.10 Cancelled,
SINGLE ACKNOWLEDCMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS,| BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and

COUNTY OF BOBQUE  § State, on this day personally appeared Ras Gaston, known to me to be

the person whose name 1s subseribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND ANKD 3EAL OF OFFICE this the 30th day of March A.D. 1954,

(L.3.}) Chas. K. Word

Hetary Public in and for Bosque County, Texas.
WIPE'S SEFARATE ACENOWLEDGMENT

THE STATE OF TEXA3,0 BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Publie in and for said County and
COUNTY OF POS&U! ¥ State, on this day personally appeared Mattie E. Gaston, wife of

Ras Gaston, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed teo the foregeing instrument|
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tharein expressed, and that she did not wish to retract it.

. ST EE AL R LT Bl

explained to her, she, the said Mattle Oaston acknowledged such instrument to be her act and de

and she declared that she had willingly signed the same for the purposes and consideration

GIVEN UNDZIR MY HAND AND SEZAL OF OFFICE, this the- day of Margh A.D. 1954.
y (L.S.} __Ban Rhodes

FILED FOR RECORD April 23 1954 at L:00 P.M. and recorded April 23, 1954 at 4:)0 F.M.

PWEWH%&M« COUNTY CLE RK
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TRANSFER QF MECHANIC'S LIEN
THE STATE OF TEXAS) KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: WHEREAS, on the Lth day of Pebruary, 1954,

note described as follows: Being in the princiﬁtl anount of Three thousand, five hundred ($3,
Dollars, payable to Cameron Roofing Company ninety days after date, and bearing interest from

Mechanic's and Materialman's Lien of even date, executed by the said Burney Warren, Jr. and wifd
Joyce Warren, to Cameron Roofing Company, recorded in Vol, 6, page 491 of the Mechanic's Lien

records of Bosque County, Texas, and sscured by the Mechanic's and Materialman's Lien therein

expressed, on the following described lot or parcel of land situated in the County of Bosque,

State of Texas, to-wit: All that certain lot, tract or parcel of land, lying and being situated
in the town of Meridian, Bosque County, Texas, a part of subdivision No. 48 of the Wm. H. King
Survey, and also being a part of the 2 acres conveyed by Henry D. Wintz et ux to Mary Beth Wintyg
by dead dated Dec. 24, 1941; Béginning at the SEC of the aforesaid 2 acres for the SEC of this;
Thence N 30 W.with the West line of Bosqus Street, 90 ft. to a stake for the NEC of this; Thencs
S 61 deg. 23 Min. W 165 ft. to a stake for the NWC of this; Thence S 30 E 90 ft. to a stake in
the South line of said 2 acres, for the SWC of this: Thence N 61 deg. 23 Min., E, with said South

line, 165 feet to the place of beginning; also designated as Lot No. 1 on the map made by Arvin
McDonald, Lic. State Land Surveyor, on January 15, 1954;

and

thirty ($2,930.00) Dollsrs, said lisn being hereby released for the principal balance in exceas
of said amount;

NOW THERSFORE, KNOV ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Cameron foofing Company, a’ corporatio
acting by and through its duly authorized officials, the payee and owner and holder of said nut]
for and in consideration of the sum of Two thousand, four hundred thirty (§2,430.00) Dollars to

Savings & Loan Asscciation, of the County of Coryvell, State of Texas, said indebtedness to the

extent, it being expressly understood that Cameron Roofing Company is retaining the balance due
of Five hundred ($500.00) Dollars om said note and lien, which said balance due is to be renswed
and extended by a new note and deed of trust of even date herewith, executed by the said Burney
Warren, Jr. and Joyce Warren, to Cameron Roofing Company, it being further underatood that

3aid note and lien securing the balance due of Five hundred ($500.00) Dollars to Camercn Roofing
Company shall be a second and inferior lien to the lisn securing the sum of Two thousand, four
hundred thirty ($2,430.00) Dollars, assigned hersby uo Gatesville Savings & Loan Associstion,

plus any renewals or extensions thereof,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Catesville Savings & Loan Association, its

--uu:ctsaara-tnd-t:uisﬂ&—fururarr—Thiunlnui;nuunt—{l—n-dtwuithoub—rieouruq~upon—uht—tnnignot;-———--

maturity at the rate of 7.2% per annum; and which said note iz set out and described in a certain

and having been examined by me privily and apart from her husband, and having the same fully J
d,

Notary Fublic in and for Bosque ccuntr.rixli.

COUNTY OF BOSQUE Burn;r Warren, Jr. and wife, Joyce Warren, did execute their certain prnu:;Iorr
). 00)

WHEREAS, the principal balance due on said note has been reduced to Two thousand, nine hufdred

it in hand paid by Catesville Savings & Loan Association, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

has sold, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, transfer and convey unto the said untq:rilln

sxtent of Two thousand, four hundred thirty ($2,430.00) Dollars and the lien securing same to sdid
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STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

|, Betty Outlaw, County Clerk of Bosque County, Texas, do
hereby cerify that the foregaing is & true and cofect copy of
the original records now on file in the iﬂd -
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Sworn to and subscribed before me. "Witness my hand seal of office, in Meridian, Texas,

this the 28th day of April, A.D. 1950.
H. J. Cureton,

Notary Publie,
(Seal) Bosque County, Texas.

4 1 : L
g

FILED FOR RECORD April 28, 1950 at 2:20 P.M., and RECORDED April 29, 1950 st 3:15 P.M.
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THE STATE OF TEXAS, ]
COUNTY P BOSQUE

1 That I, J. H. Ellington,

AN

e
£ S e

of the County of Somervell, State of Texas, for and in consideraticn of the sum of
' Two Hundred & No/100 ($200.00) = ='= == = = =’ =='= = === ===Dollars, to me paid by
Geo, M. Ellington, in cask, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed,

o e
AT

have Granted, Sold and Conveyed, and by these pressnts do Orant, Sell and Convey, unto the

f

A Y Nl A R R A R

said - - - - Geo. M, Ellington - - = - - of the County of Bosque, State of Texas, all my right,
title, interest and claim in and to the following tracts of land, situated in Bosque County,
Texas, described as follows, towit:

FIRST TRACT: 160 acres of land, more or less, the South part of the Henry Hubbell Sur=
vay, BEGINNING at J. M. Yarbrough's 3.E. Corner for the N.E. corner of this; THENMCE 3 30 E

—y iy -

105 vrs & bronch, 385 vrs to the original 5.E. corner of the sald Henry Hubbell Survey from

which a Pecan tree mkd K bra N 8 E 66 vrs, and a Walnut mkd O brs N 10 W 74 vrs; THENCE § 60
W 1344 vrs to the original 3.W. corner of said Hubbell Survey from which a cedar brs 53 2 E
’ 150 vrs; THENCE N 30 W 1000 vrs to a corner on the South prong of Neils Creek (this corner be-
ing 50 vrs S 30 B from the bed of cresk); THENCE N &0 E about 70 vrs =ro-nu Meil's Cresk 672
1 ¥rs to a corner on North side of creek from which an Elm mkd L brs 8 17 E 5 vre and a pecan
mkd X bra 5 30 E 7 vrs; THENCE S 30 E 30 vrs crosses NHeils Creek, 515 vrs to a corner in
prairie; THENCE N &0 E 673 vrs to the place of beginning.

SECOND TRACT: 124 acres of land, more or less, adjoining the above tract, being out of
the Louls Van Zacharias Survey; BEGINNING at the N.E. corner of a 212 acre tract out of said
original survey once owned by G.F. Boone, which is at a point in the North line of said Van-
Zacharias Survey and 2103 vrs N 60 E from the original N.W. corner of said Van Zacharias Eur\rtr;
i' THENCE N 60 E 297 wrs to the original N.E. Corner of said Van Zacharias Survey as fixed by jud-
gment of the District Court of Bosque County, Texas; THENCE 5 30 E 2377 vrs to the original .

. ; 3. E. Corner of said Van Zacharias Survey; THENCE 3 60 W 297 vras to 5.E. Corner of sald Boons
] tract; THENCE N 30 W 2377 vrs to the place of beginning,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, together with all and singular the *
rights and appurtenances therete in anywise belonging unto the said -- Geo. M. Ellington,

his = = heirs and assigns forever and I do hereby bind myself, my heirs, executors and adminis

trators, to Warrant and Forever Defend, all and singular the said premises unto the said

e g

= =.= =« (Oeo M, Ellington, his = = = = « heirs and assigns, againet every person whomsoevar 1le-

. ]
1_._’
k

fully-clwiming;-or-to—clain-the-same;—or—any-part-thereof;




:
l WITHESS my hand at Meridian, Texas, this 2Lth, day of April A.D., 1950,
i

i x J. H. Ellington

[ THE STATE OF TEXAS, ;
County of Bosque

BEFCRZ ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on t.h!.l dlr

Epprsonlllr appeared J. H. BEllington, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
‘ ! a
it.hu foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and

Ecnnnideﬂt ion therein expressed.
E GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 2ith day of April 1.1). 1950,

Chas. K. Word,
Notary Public in and for
(Seal) Bosque County, Texas

| FILED FOR RECORD April 28, 1950 at 3:P.M., and RECORDED April 29, 1950 at 3:20 P.M.

f

|

|

ll&%‘;@_&ég‘__mww _Q_M_m_ﬂnuﬂtr Clerk
i : :

I

=O=O=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=
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ADMINISTRATORS DEED

;THI STATE OF TEXAS
{ COUNTY OF BOSQUE

WHEREAS, by order of the County Court of Hunqul County, Texas,.Sitting in ulu-r: Probate, {
made at a regular term of Court on the 27th day of March, 1950, directing the nh of the tueh

and parcels of land hersinalter described, belonging to the estate of J.A. McCormack, dt:uudl

| the administration of which was then pending in.said Cow t, upon an anplication for an order

!nr Court to sell said real estate made to said Court on the 16th day of March, 1950, we,
:Hciilliu Davis and James K, Clem, Administrators of said estate, did on the 28th day of~March,
1950, at private sale, sell to Herb J. Hawthorne of Harris County, Texas, for the sumec6f
Eighty-Five Thousand Ntne Hundred Seventeen & 23/100 Dollars (885,917.23), of which amount
Thirty-Mine Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-four & 23/100 Dollars (#39,774.23) cash was paid
to sald estate, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and the sald Herb'J. Hawthorne

of St. Louis, the sum of Thirty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty [l}? 780) Dollars, being th

-ul—-‘-w-.-

| palance due on that certain note hereinafter described, secured by & wvdndor's lien and deed

|
i
1usum-d promised and obligated himself to pay to the General American ~ife Insurance Company
iuf trust lien on and sgeinst Tracts One (1) to Ten {10), both .inclusive, hereinafter daa:rib-d'
I

§nd the sum of Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Three ($6,363) Dollars to The National Life lnd

i .l" -A:cidnnt Insurance Codpany, being the balance due on that certain note hereinafter described, i
llaacured by a vendor's lien and deed of trust lien on and against Tract Eleven 111) above des- E
|
|

L1
F'! | cribed; and ;
WHEREAS, we, as such administrators, did on the 3lst day of March, 1950, filu a bond in thu

: rount and conditioned as required by Yaw, which said bond was approved by the Court on the

31::. day of March, 1950; and
WHERFAS, pursuant to the order of this court, sald sale was made as aforesald to sald Herb

i
!
|
{J+ Hawthorne on the 28th day of March, 1950, and report of such sale was, on the 3lst day of

A T

Plrch 1950, by us made to sald Court at a regular term thereof and approved and confirmed by

i decres of said Cowrt, dated April 8, 1950, appearing in the Minutes therecf in Vol. "

-~ pAgS -8 FOl1lOWE - s v s S = N
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STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

I, Betty Outlaw, County Clerk of Bosque County, Texas, da
hereby ceriify that the foregoing is a true and copy of
the original records now on file in the m;g

records containing pages.
Date
Outlaw, County Clerk
g County, Jexas

By Deputy
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1~ The State of Texas, | L o0 ge by Tyese Prossnts:
[ County of - - Bosque = = 5 ’
L Thet I, ¢. J. Ellington, of the Parish of Repides,
| I ardeiamyzaly - - - - - - = Stateof - Louisisgna - - - = for and in consideration

of the sum of

Etghteen Hundrsd & No/100 ($1800.00) - = = = = = =
“to He

in hand paid by Gecrge M. Ellington, in cash, the recelpt of

which is hereby scknowledged and confessed, ssZalires

L P T i e T

bave Granted, Bold and Conveyed, and by these presents do Grant, Sell and Convey, unto the sald
R - - = = George M. Ellinstgn--..-- ------ -

- -

of the County of =« = Bosque = = = = = Stata of - = Texas = = = = = all that certain

undivided interest; and all my right, title, interest and claim in and
to the follewing described land situested in Bosque County, Texas, to-wit:
FIRST TRACT; 160 acres of land, more or less, out of the Henry Hubbell
Surveys;

SECOND TRACT: 124 acres of land, more or less, ocut of the Louls Van Zac-
harias Survey, adjelining the above land;

Aod belng the same land described in the following deeds; one [rom
C.W.Ellington et ux to C.J.Bllington, recorded in Book 135 page 540; one
y from R.T.Perry et ux to C.J.Ellington to C.J.Eilington, recorded in Book

136 page 530; one from J.W.Butler et al to C.J.Ellington, recorded in
i Book 146 page 2113 one from (.E.Ellington et ux to C.J.Ellington, recors
! ded in Book 138 page 130; and one from J.D.Ellington et ux to C.J.Ellin-
gton, recorded in Book 145 page 337, all in the Deed Records of Eosgue
County, Texas, towhlch deeds and thelr respedtive records, reference is
here made for all lawful purposes including s correct metes and bounds
description of said land.

1t belng intended herein and hereby to convey my entire interest
in said lend, whether derived by purchase or inhsritance.

TR Ty e——r——

LA

s S

LA

e

rights and appurtenances thereto in’anywise belonging unto the said |

- George M. Ellington, his - J
heire and assigns forever and ~I- do hereby bind KEyself, Xy {
heirs, execotors and administrators, to Warrant and Forever Defend, all and singular the said premises

unts the said - - George Y. Ellingteon, his - - =

A

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the sbove described premises, together with all and singular the 1]
[}
|

heirs and assigns, l..zlitlﬂt every person whomscever lawiolly claiming, or to claim the same, or any

' part thereof.
' WITNESS - My  hand at Meridian, Texas, I
this  24th. day of May A.D.12 48,

Witnesses at Request of Grantor:

Nt

Certibicativ,

True and Corrge!
copy of original or
file ix Bosque :
County Clerk's nffir.

D/R Vol. 156
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BINGLE ACENOWLEDGMENT
THE STATE OF TEXAS, }
COUNTY @'u;.'-‘\'.ﬁ.p!qug -
‘ 1-ﬁ_]!FDE|I j!zp?ﬁﬁ.ﬂdenkzmd, & Notary Fubile in and for said County mad State, on this day personally appeared

3 et Y = C. J. Ellington -
khown fpiria'to be phe pergon  whessname =-13- sobscribed. to the foregolng matrument, and acknewledged to

|:|e:.'|H(E:" £ ¥e' : ii.m_-u'.ai the same for the purpaasa and ermeideration therein sxpresped

s -___'u,m%,-gﬂ.\:y&n:fm_‘uw HAND AND SEAL OF aw- 24 dnyof Eay A.D.10 48,

T et a
M8 \ oy T W

L .I""--.--- -
]Cbhlr LK'sh'.llld-rd) Wotary Public in and for - BDEQ
L = B .

' o'clock M.
Iy Recor: o'clocks=
Duly Recor .

Instrument Mo,

Est, #E-1172
Bosque County, Texas

Forwm 871
. THE STATE OF... . Texae N
County oo BOBOUS e
ENOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
W, EyTe
That.... ,I.. ..“ Eon EE— |
....... e AR ._wru:-:rn:.rm.&.§l R AT
s s 5 g 5 e s S 55 L) A —— e - foF and in comsideration of tha sum of
i od o €2
S AR Wiy /T Y ST ¥ Wy (-~

as] in ki 5 the AMUNITT Puscic Benvice CoMPany {a torperation), have granted, sold and
EqT:j:d‘lt]ﬂdnbl;'.Q:l:::I:th‘ d?)ulrl-ﬁi. mell nod copvey unle the COMMUNITY PoBUC BRVICE COMPANY (2
eorperatisn). hereinafier called “the company,” and {ts succercrs and sswigns {for the ssle !“'rﬂ'l'l of laying ond
erecting its poles and wire transmisalon lines, anckorages aed gpuys across the below described laad), ap ensement
or right-of-way for an electric transmisslen and datribating line, consisting of variable pumbers of wires, snd nec-

essary or desirable spporienances (including les made of w matal or other materials, telsphone snd

telegraph wires, anchetapes and guys), at or near the |scation and sleng paneral course now |ocated and staked

ot by the company, ever, neress and gpon the Tollewing deseribed lands located in ..-m$ ......................... County,
N—— ?ma to-wit:

BS acres more or less cut of the Jimes McCullough survey of 17-2/3 Jabors in
Bosgque County, Texas as more fully described in deed fros C. &. Mitchell to
J. W. Wayne aod Addle Wayoe dated September lat, 1542 recorded in Book 138,
page 33 of the desd records of Bosque County, Texas

topether with the right of ingress and agress over my (our) sdjacent lands to or from sald right-of-way for the pur-

of comstructing, reconstructing. LﬂlPI-I"I.iﬂF. patrollisg, hﬂﬂ:&'ﬂﬂ wirel on, maiplaining sod removiap mald
iln. snd sppurienances the right ©o relocats along the same penanil direction of said lines; the rigkt to remove from
aiid lands &l] trees and parts thersed or other obsirartions, Trhlsh sadanger or may 1l|hrf.u with tha effislency of
sald lne, or its appurtenances; snd the right of exercising sl cther rights hereby granted,

CTO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described sasement and rights unto tha sald eompany, its soocessors and
sasigrs, untl sald lne skall be sbandoned.

Mot more than, e PoIea ahiall be erosted along the comrse of sald line unless (he
sald company, its soscesscrs wnd ssigns, shall pay to me (us), my (our) beirs and legal represntatives st the rata
o —— S—— )

for each pole erecied 1o exoess of asid numbar, and vpon sich payment the mid company, ita suscassors or sasljns,

shall bave the right, and the cight s hemby grecied, o srect poles along sakd course Im excess of such
pumber. -

And 1 (we) do hersby Hnd-mﬂ'li (serealves), ray (our) heles snd lagal mepressntatives, o warrant asd for-
aver dn‘ui. all snd singular, the above duncribed

aasammenl and is ambe the sald company, lbs successors and
ssslpna, agalnst every person whomsssver lawinlly elalming or to cluim the sams or any part thereo!

WITHES S e hand B e P S
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AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

LANDAMERICA AMERICAN TITLE
Attention: Ann Sutton

15303 Dallas Parkway

Suite 1040

Addison, Texas 75001

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY
REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THIS
INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF TEXAS §

§ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF BOSQUE §

That LOLA B. FISHER (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor"), whose address is 7621 Day
Lily Way, Frisco, Texas 75034, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars
($10.00) and other valuable consideration to the undersigned paid by PAM COBB and husband,
CHRIS COBB (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Grantee"), whose address is 8268 CR 301,
Jonesboro, Texas 76538, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has GRANTED, SOLD and
CONVEYED, and by these presents does GRANT, SELL and CONVEY unto Grantee, all of that
certain real property located in Bosque County, Texas, as more particularly described on Exhibit A
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference the same as if fully copied and set forth at
length, together with all improvements located thereon, fixtures thereto, and any and all
appurtenances belonging or appertaining thereto and any right, title and interest of Grantor in and to
adjacent streets, alleys and rights-of-way, strips or gores of real estate adjoining such real property
(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Property").

This conveyance is made and accepted subject to the reservation contained herein and the
matters described on Exhibit B attached hereto, and incorporated herein by reference the same as if
fully copied and set forth at length, to the extent (but not further) the same are valid and subsisting
and affect title to the property conveyed hereby (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Permitted
Exceptions").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Property, together with all and singular the rights and
appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging, unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns
forever; and Grantor does hereby bind its successors and assigns, to WARRANT and FOREVER
DEFEND, subject to the Permitted Exceptions, all and singular the Property unto the said Grantee,
its successors and assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED - Page | FISHER\CONTRACTVCOBB-BOSQUE-SBSAC-SWD.V2.DOC
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or any part thereof, by, through or under Grantor, but not otherwise. Grantee assumes payment ofall
taxes for current and subsequent years.

Notwithstanding anything contained herein to the contrary, Grantor, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns forever, hereby reserves an undivided one-third of all oil, gas, and other
minerals in and under and that may be produced from the Property. If the mineral estate is subject to
existing production or an existing lease, the production, the lease, and the benefits from it are
allocated in proportion to ownership in the mineral estate.

EXECUTED this lgnﬁa}' of December, 2005.

GRANTOR:

LOLA B. FISHER

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS &
COUNTY OF _(oLL\N - §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Lola B. Fisher,
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this IS 39,}' of December, 2005.

lodia Lhass

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS
Printed Name:
My Commission Expires:

MICHAEL D HESSE

SEECIAL WARRANTY DEED - Page 2 FISHER\CONTRACT\COBB-BOSQUE-SBSAC-SWD.V2.00C
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XHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain 584.77 acres, being approximately 237.27 acres in the Louis Van Zacharias Survey,
A-892 (as occupied), 175.76 acres in the A.W. Gates Survey, A-312 and 171.74 acres in the R.T.
Fort Survey, A-902, according to survey of a former 1389.40 acre tract made by Larry Langston,
Registered Public Surveyor, on July 7, 1979, and the 584.77 acres being described as follows:

Beginning at an iron rod found at corner post, for a SEC of the 1389.40 acres, called SEC of the R.T.
Fort Survey, A-902, and the extreme SEC of this tract;

THENCE with fenced South line of said 1389.40 acres, as follows: S. 65-59 W. 440.0 feet; S. 68-44
W. 116.2 feet: S. 67-18 W. 268.9 feet; S. 61-18 W. 92.4 feet; S. 62-12 W. 373.7 feet; S. 59-20 W.
281.5 feet; S. 60-13 W. 423.1 feet; 5. 62-25 W. 393.3 feet; S. 66-01 W, 296.2 feet (called SWC of
the Fort Survey); and S. 59-48 W. 542.6 feet to an iron rod found at fence corner, at inner corner of
said 1389.40 acres, for an inner corner of this tract;

THENCE S. 27-43 E. with fence, 1033.6 feet to an iron rod found at corner post, at a SEC of the
1389.40 acres, for a SEC of this tract;

THENCE S. 60-36 W. with fence, 1027.2 feet to an iron rod found at corner post, at the SWC of the
1389.40 acres and East line of a former 865.21 acre tract described in Deed dated Jan. 14, 1970,
from First State bank, Odessa, Texas Tr., to A. Bart Brown, recorded in Volume 211, page 164,
Deed records of Bosque County, Texas, for called approximate SEC of the Louis Van Zacharias
Survey by the 865.21 acre described, and SWC of this tract;

THENCE N. 28-53-46 W. with general course of fence, and East line of said 865.21 acre tract,
6811.9 feet to a point in a road, from which point a 6" corner post bears S. 28-53-46 E 28.2 feet, for

called NEC of the Louis Van Zacharias Survey, by the 865.21 acre described, a NWC of the 1389.40
acres, and NWC of this tract;

THENCE N. 61-33 E. along road, 3638.9 feet, an iron rod found in road on North line of the A.W.
Gates Survey, for a corner of the former 1389.40 acres and a corner of this tract;

THENCE N. 61-20 E. at 25.8 feet begin fence on East side of road, at 665.1 feet, a corner post in
concrete, for called NEC of the Gates Survey, a corner of the 1389.40 acres, and extreme NEC of
this tract;

THENCE S. 28-44 E. with fence, 1183.1 feet to a post in concrete on East line of the Gates Sruvey,
for a comner of this tract;

THENCE with fence, 5. 15-23 W, 502.0 feet, a post in concrete; S. 36-47 E. 1389.1 feet, a post in
concrete; and N'61-42 E. 183.5 feet to an iron rod found at fence corner, for East line of the Gates
Survey, a corner of the 1389.40 acres, and a corner of this tract;

SPECIAL WARBANTY DEED - Page 3 FISHER\CONTRACT\COBB-BOSQUE-SESAC-SWD.V1.00C




¥ YBLOb I15P60 3y

THENCE S. 27-57 E. with fence, at approximately 130 feet the SEC of the Gates Survey and NEC
of the Fort Survey, a total distance of 2432.3 feet, to a corner post in East line of the Fort Survey, for
a corner of this tract;

THENCE S. 27-18 E. with called East line of the Fort Survey, and with fence, 482.5 feet to the place
of beginning, containing 584.77 acres, of which about 2.3 acres is in traveled county road.

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED - Page 4 FISHER\CONTRACTICOBE-BOSQUE-$85AC-SWD.V2.00C
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EXHIBIT B
PERMITTED EXCEPTIONS

Any amounts due to the State of Texas on any excess acreage or vacancies which may be
included in the land herein conveyed.

Right of Way easement contained in instrument dated October 1, 2003, from JLP Family
Partners to United Electric Cooperative Services, Inc., recorded in Volume 550, Page 444,
Official Public Records of Bosque County, Texas.

Oil and Gas Lease contained in instrument dated May 20, 1987, from A. Bart Brown and
wife Jenilee K. Brown, as Lessor, to Charles H. Bentley, as Lessee, recorded in Volume 28,
Page 138, Oil and Gas Lease Records of Bosque County, Texas.

Mineral reservation contained in instrument dated September 29, 1964, from Alma
McClintock and husband J.H. McClintock, to George M. Ellington, and recorded in Volume
197, Page 394, Deed Records of Bosque County, Texas.

Mineral reservation contained in instrument dated October 8, 1964, from Nettie Jones and
Houston Jones, to George M. Ellington, and recorded in Volume 197, Page 395, Deed
Records of Bosque County, Texas.

Mineral reservation contained in instrument dated September 29, 1964, from Hallie Smethers

and J.A. Smithers, to George M. Ellington and recorded in Volume 197, Page 396, Deed
Records of Bosque County, Texas.

Subject to Right of First Refusal contained in deed dated December 19, 1996, from William
H. Rasor 111 and wife Rebecca A. Rasor to J.L.P. Family Partners, Ltd., recorded in Volume
392, Page 861, Deed Records of Bosque County, Texas.

All visible and apparent easements or uses and all underground easements or uses, the
existence of which may arise by unrecorded grant or by use.

Any part of the herein described property which falls within the boundaries of any public or
private road or right of way.

Rights of Parties in Possession.

Any liens created at closing.

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED - Page 5 FISHER\CONTRACTWCOBB-BOSQUE-SASAC-SWDLVIDOC
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CLEAKS NOTICE: ANY PROVISION HEREIN WHICH RESTRICTS THE SALE, RENTAL OR USE OF THEl DESCRIBED
REAL PROPEATY BECAUSE OF COLOR OR AACE, IS INVALID AND UNENFORCEABLE UNDER FEDERAL LAW.

sweorrsas 631 0~0H

Mr Im#rwﬂf;ﬂﬂhmuumimmnmh
AT Loc M iate and at the time stamped harson by me and was duly
;!;grd RECORDED In the Volume and Page of the Ofiicial

0N THE Y OF Publlc Records of Bosgue County, Texss.
A.D., 20 .
Betty Outlaw
c CLEWK, BOSGUEND. JEXAS

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

|, Betty Qutlaw, County Clerk of Bosque County, Texas, dn
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and garmect copy o
the original records now on file in the bﬁﬁ il
records containing ges.

= : l 54_@1 Date

. Belty Outiaw, County Clerk
\ sape County, Texas

Deputy
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AFTER RECOR

Michael D. Hesse
Hesse & HEssE, L.L.P.
15303 Dallas Parkway
Suite 1040

Addison, Texas 75001

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOUMAY
REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THIS
INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF TEXAS §
§ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF BOSQUE  §

That J.L.P. RANCH, LTD., a Texas limited partnership (hereinafter referred to as
"Grantor"), whose address is 7621 Day Lilly Way, Frisco, Texas 75034, for and in consideration of
the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00) and other valuable consideration to the undersigned
paid by LOLA B. FISHER (hereinafter referred to as "Grantee"), whose address is 7621 Day Lilly
Way, Frisco, Texas 75034, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has GRANTED, SOLD
and CONVEYED, and by these presents does GRANT, SELL and CONVEY unto Grantee, all of
that certain real property located in Bosque County, Texas, as more particularly described on
Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference the same as if fully copied and set
forth at length, together with all improvements located thereon, fixtures thereto, and any and all
appurtenances belonging or appertaining thereto and any right, title and interest of Grantor in and to
adjacent streets, alleys and rights-of-way, strips or gores of real estate adjoining such real property
(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Property").

This conveyance is made and accepted subject to the matters described on Exhibit B
attached hereto, and incorporated herein by reference the same as if fully copied arld set forth at
length, to the extent (but not further) the same are valid and subsisting and affect title to the property
conveyed hereby (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Permitted Exceptions").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Property, together with all and singular the rights and
appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging, unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns
forever; and Grantor does hereby bind its successors and assigns, to WARRANT and FOREVER
DEFEND, subject to the Permitted Exceptions, all and singular the Property unto the said Grantee,
its successors and assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same
or any part thereof, by, through or under Grantor, but not otherwise.

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED - Page | FISHERWCONTRACTIBOSQUE-S83AC-SWDLVI.DOC
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EXECUTED this |S hday of December, 2005.
GRANTOR:

J.L.P. RANCH, LTD,,
a Texas limited partnership

By:  J.L.P. Management, LL.C,
a Texas limited liability company
Its:  General Partner

B b

Lola B. Fisher, President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF £aUL\N §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Lola B. Fisher, the
President of J.L.P. Management, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, the General Partner of
J.L.P. Ranch, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, known to me to be the person and officer whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same
as the act of such partnership, for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the
capacity stated therein.

Given under my hand and seal of office this S‘ﬂ:"day of December, 2005.

_ PR
WCHRELORESSE | | MMM_,
i o of Texasy
My u:mfmun Exoites N{;}TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS
March 15, 200 1 Printed Name:

My Commission Expires:

<

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED - Page 2 FISHER\CONTRACTIBOSQUE-SB5AC-SWD.V 1.DOC
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EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain 584.77 acres, being approximately 237.27 acres in the Louis Van Zacharias Survey,
A-892 (as occupied), 175.76 acres in the A.W. Gates Survey, A-312 and 171.74 acres in the R.T.
Fort Survey, A-902, according to survey of a former 1389.40 acre tract made by Larry Langston,
Registered Public Surveyor, on July 7, 1979, and the 584.77 acres being described as follows:

Beginning at an iron rod found at corner post, for a SEC of the 1389.40 acres, called SEC of the R.T.
Fort Survey, A-902, and the extreme SEC of this tract;

THENCE with fenced South line of said 1389.40 acres, as follows: S. 65-59 W. 440.0 feet; S. 68-44
W. 116.2 feet: S. 67-18 W. 268.9 feet; S. 61-18 W. 92.4 feet; S. 62-12 W, 373.7 feet; S. 59-20 W.
281.5 feet: S. 60-13 W. 423.1 feet; S. 62-25 W. 393.3 feet; S. 66-01 W. 296.2 feet (called SWC of
the Fort Survey); and S. 59-48 W, 542.6 feet to an iron rod found at fence corner, at inner corner of
said 1389.40 acres, for an inner comner of this tract;

THENCE S. 27-43 E. with fence, 1033.6 feet to an iron rod found at corner post, at a SEC of the
1389.40 acres, for a SEC of this tract,

THENCE S. 60-36 W. with fence, 1027.2 feet to an iron rod found at comer post, at the SWC of the
1389.40 acres and East line of a former 865.21 acre tract described in Deed dated Jan. 14, 1970,
from First State bank, Odessa, Texas Tr., to A. Bart Brown, recorded in Volume 211, page 164,
Deed records of Bosque County, Texas, for called approximate SEC of the Louis Van Zacharias
Survey by the 865.21 acre described, and SWC of this tract;

THENCE N. 28-53-46 W. with general course of fence, and East line of said 863.21 acre tract,
6811.9 feet to a point in a road, from which point a 6" corner post bears S. 28-53-46 E 28.2 feet, for
called NEC of the Louis Van Zacharias Survey, by the 865.21 acre described, a NWC of the 1389.40
acres, and NWC of this tract;

THENCE N. 61-33 E. along road, 3638.9 feet, an iron rod found in road on North line of the A. W.
Gates Survey, for a corner of the former 1389.40 acres and a corner of this tract;

THENCE N. 61-20 E. at 25.8 feet begin fence on East side of road, at 665.1 feet, a comer post in

concrete, for called NEC of the Gates Survey, a corner of the 1389.40 acres, and extreme NEC of
this tract;

THENCE S. 28-44 E. with fence, 1183.1 feet to a post in concrete on East line of the Gates Survey,
for a corner of this tract;

THENCE with fence, S. 15-23 W. 502.0 feet, a post in concrete; S. 36-47 E. 1389.1 feet, a post in

concrete; and NL61-42 E. 183.5 feet to an iron rod found at fence corner, for East line of the Gates
Survey, a corner of the 1389.40 acres, and a corner of this tract;

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED - Page 3 FISHER\CONTRACT\BOSQUE-SSSAC-5WDLY1.DOC
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THENCE S. 27-57 E. with fence, at approximately 130 feet the SEC of the Gates Survey and NEC
of the Fort Survey, a total distance 0f 2432.3 feet, to a corner post in East line of the Fort Survey, for
a corner of this tract,

THENCE S. 27-18 E. with called East line of the Fort Survey, and with fence, 482.5 feet to the place
of beginning, containing 584.77 acres, of which about 2.3 acres is in traveled county road.

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED - Page4d FISHER\CONTRACTBOSQUE-S85AC-SWD.V1.DOC
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EXHIBIT B

PEERMITTED EXCEPTIONS

1. Any amounts due to the State of Texas on any excess acreage or vacancies which may be
included in the land herein conveyed.

a2 Right of Way easement contained in instrument dated October 1, 2003, from JLP Family
Partners tp United Electric Cooperative Services, Inc., recorded in Volume 550, Page 444,
Official Public Records of Bosque County, Texas.

3. Oil and Gas Lease contained in instrument dated May 20, 1987, from A. Bart Brown and
wife Jenilee K. Brown, as Lessor, to Charles H. Bentley, as Lessee, recorded in Volume 28,
Page 138, Oil and Gas Lease Records of Bosque County, Texas.

4. Mineral reservation contained in instrument dated September 29, 1964, from Alma
McClintock and husband J.H. McClintock, to George M. Ellington, and recorded in Volume
197, Page 394, Deed Records of Bosque County, Texas.

- Mineral reservation contained in instrument dated October 8, 1964, from Nettie Jones and
Houston Jones, to George M. Ellington, and recorded in Volume 197, Page 395, Deed
Records of Bosque County, Texas.

6. Mineral reservation contained in instrument dated September 29, 1964, from Hallie Smethers
and J.A. Smithers, to George M. Ellington and recorded in Volume 197, Page 396, Deed
Records of Bosque County, Texas.

¢ Subject to Right of First Refusal contained in deed dated December 19, 1996, from William
H. Rasor 111 and wife Rebecca A. Rasor to J.L.P. Family Partners, Ltd., recorded in Volume
392, Page 861, Deed Records of Bosque County, Texas.

8. All visible and apparent easements or uses and all underground easements or uses, the
existence of which may arise by unrecorded grant or by use.

g Any part of the herein described property which falls within the boundaries of any public or
private road or right of way.

10. Rights of Parties in Possession.

11.  Any liens created at closing.

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED - Page 3 FISHERCONTRACTBOSQUE-S8SAC-SWD.V1.DOC
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CLERK'S MOTICE: ANY PROVISION MEREIM WHICH RESTRICTS THE SALE, RENTAL OR USE OF THE DESCRIBED

REAL PROPERTY BECAUSE OF COLOR OR MACE, IS INVALID AND wmmmrmm i

FILED STATE OF TEXAS o
C i COUNTYOFBOSQUE. ) 3 s}
I-Mnbrwﬂfrmmhmmm o the
AT - raum“ M mmunwwmwmnwim
a) uaﬂnmhmvdummnpﬂnmdd
OM THE ;l;mv oF . Public Records of Bosqua Gounty, Texas.

A.D., 20 -

Betty Outlaw

By

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

|, Betty Outlaw, County Clerk of Bosque County, Texas, do
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and gorpect copy 0
the original records now on file in the | e

records containing __pages
== . B,000F pae
. Betty Outlaw, 6Du nty Clerk

\ Bgsque County, Texas

By Deputy
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Effective Date: January 18, 2001
Grantor: J.L.P. Family Partners, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership
Grantor's Mailing Address 4800 FM 720
(including county): Frisco, Collin County, Texas 75034
Grantee: J.L.P. Ranch, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership
Grantee's Mailing Address 4800 FM 720
(including county): Frisco, Collin County, Texas 75034

Consideration:

Ten dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged and confessed by Grantor.

Property (including any improvements):

All that certain 584.77 acre tract of land situated in Bosque County, Texas and being more
particularly described in Exhibit “A" attached hereto.

Reservations from and Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty:

Easements, rights-of-way, and prescriptive rights, whether of record or not; all presently
recorded instruments that affect the property and taxes for 2000, the payment of which
Grantee assumes.

Grantor, for the consideration and subject to the reservations from and exceptions to conveyance and
warranty, grants, sells, and conveys to Grantee the property, together with all and singular the rights
and appurtenances thereto in any wise belonging, to have and hold it to Grantee, Grantee’s heirs,
executors, administrators, successors, or assigns forever. Grantor hereby binds Grantor and Grantor's
successors and assigns to warrant and forever defend all and singular the property to Grantee and
Grantee’s heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns against every person whomsoever
lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, except as to the reservations from and
exceptions to conveyance and warranty, when the claim is by, through, or under Grantor but not
otherwise. Notwithstanding the foregoing, this deed is made with full substitution and subrogation
of Grantee in and to all covenants and warranties by others heretofore given or made in respect of
the property hereby conveyed or any part thereof.

ZManie's Docs\Clients\Fisher, Lola\SWD.RelatedEntity. wpd, Page 1
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When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

Executed to be effective on January 18, 2001.

GRANTOR:

J.L.P. Family Partners, Lid.
By: J.L.P. Management, L.L.C.

By:
Lola Fisher
President

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF DENTON §

This instrument was acknowledged before me onthis_/ § dayof J?E] 2001,
by Lola Fisher, President of J.L.P. Management, L.L.C., General Partner of J.L.P. Fanul artners,

Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, on behalf of said pa:rpu %MH\

MY COMMSSION EXPIRES Notary Public, State of Texas
January 21, 2002 My commission expires:

After recording return to:
J.L.P. Ranch, Ltd.

4800 FM 720

Frisco, TX 75034

Z\Jania's Docs\Clients\Fisher, Lola\SWD.RelatedEntity.wpd, Page 2
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Exhibit “A”

All that certain 584.77 acres, being approximately 237.27 acres
in the Louis Van zacharias Survey, A-892 (as occupied), 175.76
acres in the A.W. Gates Survey, A-312, and 171.74 acres in the
R.T. Fort Survey, A-902, according to survey of a former 1389.40
acre tract made by Larry Langston, Registered Public Surveyor,

on July 7, 1979, and the 584,77 acres being described as
follows:

Beginning at an iron red found at corner post, for a S5EC of the
1389.40 acres, called SEC of the R. T, Fort Survey, A-902, and
the extreme SEC of this tract;

Thence with fenced South line of said 1389.40 acres, as follows:
S. 65-59 W. 440.0 feet: 5. 68-44 W. 116.2 feet; S, 67-18 W.
268.9 feet; . 5. 61-18 W. 92.4 feet; 5. 62-12 W, 3173.7 feer;

S. 59-20 W. 28l1.5 feet; S. 60-13 W. 423.]1 feet; 5. 62-25 W,
393.3 feet; 5. 66-01 W, 296.2 feet (called SWC of the Fort
Survey); and S. 59~48 W. 542.6 feet to an iron rod found at

fence corner, at inner corner of said 1389.40 acres, for an
inner corner of this tract;

Thence S, 27-43 E. with fence, 1033.6 feet to an iron rod found

at corner post, at a SEC of the 1389.40 acres, for a SBC of this
tract:

Thence S. 60-36 W. with fence, 1027.2 feet to an iron rod found
at corner post, at the SWC of the 1389.40 acres and Bast line of
a8 former 865.21 acre tract described in Deed dated Jan. 14,
1370, from First State Bank, Odessa, Texas, Tr., to A. Bart
Brown, recorded in Vol. 211, Page 164, Deed Records of Bosque
County, Texas, for called approximate SEC of the Louis Van

Zacharias Survey by the 865.2)1 acre description, and SWC of this
Eract;

Thence N. 28-53-46 W. with general course of fence, and East
line of said 865.21 acre tract, 6811.9 feet to a point in a
road, from which point a 6" corner post bears §. 28-53-46 E,
28.2 Feet, for called NEC of the Louis Van Zacharlas Survey, by

the 865.21 acre description, a NWC of the 1389.40 acres, and WWC
of this tract;

Thence N. 61-33 E. along road, 3638.9 feet, an iron rod found in
road, on North line of the A.W. Gates Surveyu, for a corner of
the former 1389.40 acres and a corner of this tract;

Thence N. 61-20 E. at 25.8 feet begin fence on East side of
toad, at 665.1 feet, a corner post in concrete, for called NEC

of the Gates Survey, a corner of the 13839.40 acres, and extreme
NEC of this tract;

Thence S, 28-44 E. with fence, 1183.1 feet to a post in concrete
on Bat line of the Gates Survey, for a corner of this tract:

Thence with fence, S. 15-23 W. 502.0 feet, a post in concrete;
$. 36-47 E. 1389.1 feet, a post in concrete; and N. 61-42 E.

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

|, Betty Qutlaw, County Clerk of Bosque County, Texas, :1*::
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true a@éjupy of
the original records now on file inthe __ o
records containing 2 pages.

3 R 0T oate
. I
ié-ﬁfﬂutlaw. County Clerk
Bykgﬁlﬁﬂ

 Bdsque County, Texas
‘ %ﬁ‘é{ ___ Deputy
'\__)
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SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED
Date: December {4, 1996 @095

Grantor: William H. jascrr III, joined herein pro forma by his wife
rl-"
4544 County Road 62

Plano, Collin County, Texas 75024

Grantee: JLP Family Partners, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership
4800 FM 720
Frisco, Collin County, Texas 75034

Consideration: Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration

Property (Including any Improvements):
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Reservations from and Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty:

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TQ ALL VALID AND
SUBSISTING RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RIGHTS-
OF-WAY, AND EASEMENTS PROPERLY OF RECORD, IF ANY, AFFECTING THE
ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY AND VISIBLE AND APPARENT EASEMENTS, IF ANY.

GRANTOR HEREBY RESERVES UNTO HIMSELF, HIS HEIRS AND SUCCESSORS A
FIRST RIGHT OF REFUSAL TO REACQUIRE THE PROPERTY FROM GRANTEE UPON
ACCEPTANCE OF ANY OFFER MADE TO GRANTEE, ON THE SAME TERMS AND
CONDITIONS AS THOSE SET FORTH IN SUCH OFFER. GRANTOR SHALL ELECT TO
REACQUIRE THE PROPERTY WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF A COPY
OF SUCH OFFER. FAILURE BY GRANTOR TO ELECT IN WRITING TO EXERCISE ITS
RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL WITHIN SAID THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD SHALL BE
DEEMED A WAIVER OF SAID RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL. THIS RESERVATION OF
RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL SHALL EXPIRE TEN (10) YEARS FROM THE DATE OF
THIS SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED.

Grantor, for the consideration and subject to the reservations from and exceptions to
conveyance and warranty, grants, sells and conveys to Grantee the Property, together with all
and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any wise belonging, to have and hold it to
Grantee, Grantee's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns forever. Grantor
binds Grantor and Grantor’s successors and assigns against every person whomsoever lawfully

claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof by through or under Grantor, but not
otherwise, except as to the reservations from and exceptions to conveyance and warranty.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

()0 (. l?mﬂr“

Willam H. Rasor III

;M%.ﬁﬂgm

ebecca A. Rasor

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF (;h / 1 aA

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the {ﬂ ﬂ:day of December,
1996, by William H. Rasor and Rebecca A Rasor, husband and wifi

LT CHARLES 5. BADGETT
A ﬁ 4 Notary Public
=) i* State of Texas
FE Commission Expires 3-22.99
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THY. STATE OP TEXAS: Waco Production Credit Association
COUNTY OF BOSQUE : S584.77 acres, Louls Van Zacharias et al

Surveys.

All that certain 584.77 acres, being approximately 237.27 acres
in the Louls Van Zacharias Survey, A-B892 (as occupied), 175.76
acres in the A.W. Gates Survey, A-312, and 171.74 acres in the
R.T. Fort Survey, A-902, according to survey of a former 1389.40
acre tract made by Larry Langston, Registered Public Surveyor,

on July 7, 1979, and the 584,77 acres belng described as
follows:

Beginning at an iren rod found at corner post, for a SEC of the
1389.40 acres, called SEC of the R. T. Fort Survey, A-902, and
the extreme SEC of this tract;

Thence with fenced Scuth line of said 1389.40 acres, as follows:
5. 65-59 H. 440.0 feet;: 5. 68-44 W. 116.2 feet; 5. 67-18 W.
268,9 feet; 5. 61-18 wW. 92.4 feet; S. 62-12 W. 173.7 faet;

5, 39-20 H. 281.5 feet; S. 60-13 W. 423.1 feet; 5. 62=2% W.
393.3 feet; 5. 66-01 W, 296.2 feet [called SWC of the Fort
Surveyl; and 5. 5% 48 W. 542.6 feet to an iron rod found at
fence corner, at inner corner of said 1389.40 acres, for an
inner corner of this kract;

Thence S. 27-43 E. with fence, 1033.6 feet to an iron rod found
a4t corner post, at a 5EC of the 1389%.40 acres, for a SEC of this
track;

Thence 5., 60-36 W. with fence, 1027.2 feet to an iron rod found
at corner post, at the SWC of the 1389.40 acres and East line of
@ fuormer 865.21 acre tract described in Deed dated Jan. 14,
1370, from First State Bank, Odessa, Texas, Tr., to A. Bart
Brown, recorded in Vol, 211, Page 164, Deed Records of Bosque
County, Texas, for called approximate SEC of the Louis Van
IZacharias Survey by the 865.21 acre deacription, and SWC of this
tract;

Thonce H. 28-53-46 W. with general course of fence, and East
line of said 865.21 acre tract, 6€81l1.9 feet to a point in a
road, from which point a 6" corner post bears 5. 28-53-46 E.
28.2 feet, for called NEC of the Louis Van Zacharias Survey, by
the BE5.21 acre description, a WWC of the 1389.40 acres, and HWC
of this tract;

Thence N. 61-33 E. along road, 3638.% feet, an iron rod found in
road, on North line of the A.W. Gates Surveyu, for a corner of
the former LIB%.40 acres and a corner of this tract;

Thence N. 61-20 E. at 25.8 feet begin fence on East side of

road, &t 665.1 feet, a corner post in concrete, for called NEC
of the Gates Survey, a corner of the 1389.40 acres, and extreme
NEC of this tract;

Thence 5. 28-44 E. with fence, 1183).1 feet to a post in concrete
on Eat line of the Gates Survey, for a corner of this tract:

Thence with fence, §.°1%-23 W. 502.0 feet, a post in concrete;
5. 36-47 E. 1389.1 feet, a post in concrete; and H, 61-42 E,
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183.5 feot to an iron rod found at fence corner, for East line
of the Gates Survey, a corner of the 1389.40 acres, and a corner

of this tracty
Thence §. 27-57 E. with fence, at approximately 130 feet the SEC

of the Gates Survey and NEC of the Fort Survey, a total distance
of 2432.) feet, to a corner post in Bast line of the Port

Survey. for a

corner of this tract;

Thence 5. 27-18 E. with called East line of the Fort Survey, and
with fence, 482.5 feet to the place of beginning, coataining
584.77 acres, of which about 2.3 acres is in traveled county

road,

Sorveyed: J0C. L, 1989 pigd Pary:
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SBPECIAL WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDOR'S LIEN zszittl

THE STATE OF TEXAS
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

wn e

COUNTY OF BOSQUE

That WACO PRODUCTION CREDIT ASSOCIATION of the County of McLennan
and State of Texas for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND
NO/100 DOLLARS ($10.00) and other valuable consideration to the under-
signed paid by the Grantee herein named, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and the further consideration of one (1) certain
Promissory Note, the payment of which Note is secured by a Vendor's
Lien herein retained, and is additionally secured by a deed of trust
of even date herewith tc DON LEDBETTER, Trustee, has GRANTED, SOLD AND
CONVEYED, and by these presents does GRANT, SELL AND CONVEY unto
WILLIAM H. RASOR, III of the County of Collin and State of Texas, all

of the following described real property in Bosque County, Texas, to-
wit:

All the real property described in the attached Exhibit "aA"»
that is incorporated herein by reference,

SUBJECT to any and all restrictions, mineral reservations,
covenants, conditions, and easements, if any, relating to the
hereinabove described property, but only to the extent that
they are still in force and effect, visible, or shown of
record in the hereinabove mentioned County and State and all
zoning laws, regulations, and ordinances of municipal or
other governmental authorities, if any, relating to the
hereinabove described property.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above-described premises, together with
all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise
belonging unto the said Grantee, his heirs and assigns forever; and
Grantor does hereby bind itself, its successors and assigns to WARRANT
AND FOREVER DEFEND all and singular the said premises unto the said
Grantee, his heirs and assigns, against every person whomsocever
lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, except as
to the reservations from and exceptions to conveyance and warranty,
when the claim is by, through, or under Grantor, but not otherwise.

But it is expressly agreed that the VENDOR'S LIEN, as well as the
Superior Title in and to the above-described premises, is retained
against the above-described property, premises and improvements until
the abeve-described note and all interest thereon are fully paid

according to the face, tenor, effect and reading thereof, when this
Deed shall become absolute.

DATED this 28th day of December, 1989,

WACO PROD OCIATICON

BY:

, 1ts Presidént

Mailing address of each grantee:

Name: William H. Rasor, III
Address: P. 0. Box 978

Allen, Texas 75002

#345
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STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF {Zfﬁzﬁf §

‘This instrument was acknowledged before me on the qéhafiijday of
xzk?zgggz, 19/%, by DON LEDBETTER, President of WACO PRODUCTION CREDIT
ASSOCIATION on behalf of said association.

o ﬁZM

£ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

|

S
i
- 1R

4 Notary's name (/;intad]:

st Sﬁﬂ{@ﬁfi 5_ (L= Bt SLVE L
A Notary's commission expires:
3 ] :.'. "-.-.EJ ‘?:/gf

TREFERID BY AND AFTER RECORDJING
RETURN TO THE LAW OFFICE OF:
FULBRIGHT, WINNIFORD, BICE & MARADLL
A Professional Corperation

Attn: PAUL D. MARABLE, III
B 0. BOX 7575

WACO, TEXAS 76714-7575

rasor.wi
L2,1A4/88 /8
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All shat certain 1154,21 acres, beiny npp:nximuteéy BEGQE?HHE;gb
in the Louis Van 7.charias Survey, A-092 ind 13.0 ;creer . ShY
John Hamrick Survey, "according.to [ield nvies ag-a Qrm?irat el
acre ‘tract describ 1 in Deed dated Jan, 14, 1970, from JaRRL
State Bank, Odessa, Texas, Tc., to A, Bar). Brown, :;snr e o
vol, 211, page 164, Deed Records of Dosquu: County, agﬁz: g
being approximately 175,76 acres in th AW, Gu%as Su:d ga? S i
A=3127 171,74 acre: in the R,T., Port Survey, A-902; an L
acres in .the Louis Van tacharias Survey, A-892, according to
field notes of a F .rmer 1389,40 acre trackt as surveyed by Larry
Langston, Register—-d Public Surveyer, on_July.7,.1919:.2nd kLhe

""1454,2)1 acres beiln: described as [ollows:

Beginning at an iron rod found at cotrner post, for a SEC of saild®
1389,40.acres, calied SEC of .the R,T..Fort Survey, A-3%02, and
the extreme SEC of this track;

| 2 .
Thence with fenced South liha of sald 1389,40 acres, as follows:
S, 65+59 W, 440,0 feet; §,;68-44 W, 116.2 feet; 5., 67-18 W,
268,9 feet; S, 61-18 W, 92,4 feet; S, .62-12 W, 373.7 feet;
S, 59-20, W, 281.5 feet; §./60-13 W, 423,1 feet; S, 62-25 W,
393,3 feet; 8. 66-01 W, 296,2 feet; (called SWC of the Fort .
" Survey); and S, 59-48 W, 542.6 feet to an iron rod found at

Cence contrer, at inner corner of said 1309.40 acres, for an
inner corner of this kragk;. ' S

Thence §. 27-43 E. with fenEe, 1023.6 feelk Lo an iron rod found

at corner post, alk a SEC of the 1389.40 acres, for a SEC of this
track; :

Thence 8§, G0-36 W, with fence, 1027.2 feal Lo on iron rod found
abl corner poskt, al the SWC of the 1309,.40 acres, and last line
of said former 865.21 acres, being approximate called SEC 'of the

Louis Van Zacharia: Survey and NEC of the John Hamrick Survey,
for '‘an innec corner of this track;

Thence §, 29-34 E, with fence, 136,5 feet to a spike set a

corner post, for Enst line of the Hamrick Survey, SEC of said
former 865,21 acre: and Southerly SEC of Lthis track;

Thence with fenced South line of the 865,21 °
5. 61-20 W, 401.0 feek; s, 6l-46 W, 2204.7
§. 61-32 W, crossiig road, 3286,9 feet to a point in West ferce
line of ‘road, from which point a found iron rod at carner .post

bears N, 61=32 E, 17,0 fect, for SWC of the.865.2] acres, anc
SWC of this tract;

acres, as follows:
[eekt; and

Thence with fenced West side of a county road, as follows:

N, '29-02°W, :1897,7 feet; N, 30-15 W, 95.6 feet; N, 35-46 W.
3J9,6 feet; "N, 19-31 W, 182,4 feet; N, 10-49 W, 275.8 feak;
N, 06=21 W, 130.7 feet; N, 06-52 i, 745,0 feet; N, 05-16 W, - .
266,8 feet; N, 27-24 W, 161,6 feet; N, 49~12 W, 528,5.feekt; -
N, 44~32: W, 648.1 feet; N, 24-26 W, 207,6 feet; .N, 15-36 E, -
2188,4-feet; .N, 20-55 E, 187,0 feet; and N, 40-16 E, 98.6 feet'
to an iron rod set in fence, for the North line of the Louls Van

Zacharias Survey, NWC of sald 865,21 accres and NWC of thisg - :
track; ;

. e T -
Thence N, 61-33 E. along road, at 3704,5 Feet the called NEC of
the- Zacharias Survey, at a total distance of 7423,4 Feebk, an’

lron rod found in road, on North line of Lhe. A, W. Cates Survey,
for.a corner of the forme

r 1389.40 acres and a corner.of this ..
trackt;.: ' .
@ EEETS BY Thehwece N, 61-20 K., at 25,8 feek beyln Fence ,on Kast side of ép
8g88 S % road, at 665.1 feel an cornecr post in concrelbe, for called NECH -
1< SN e S of .the Cates Survey, a.corner of the 1389,40 acres, and extreme
== 238 oT . NEC of  thly tractk; g
= sfg2 8EF L o : | el
K 2320 25 ence: S, 28-44 E, with fence, 1183,1 feet to a post in concrete
1 ' 258 % un.EasE:line of the GCates Survey, for a corner .of this tract; =
— | i}ﬁ%é Q Thence with fence, s, 15-23 w, 5uz:u feet, a post in aancréfelﬁ;'
5 | g5 S. 36-47 E, 1389.1 feet, a post, in conccete; and N, 61-42 E, '
o SR 83,5 feet to an iron rod found at fence cotner, for Bast, line’
SE[F &8 m g of the Gates Survey, a corner of the 1389.40 acres, and a corner
Q:ﬁ—-—-)m = of this track; .
132 & ¢3§.5 Thence S. 27-57 E. with fe ' A
A ] = g - he r €/=3/ L, with’'fence, at approximately 130 feet the SEC'
£'S nf{ ©of the Gates Survey and NEC of the Fort Survey, a total distance
B ﬁr*} 8 3 of 2432,3 feet, Lo a corner post in East line of the Fort
- b | 88 Survey, for a corner of this tract; .
- =
[= B | . "; . 5
=2 3 Thence's, 27-18 E' with called East line of  the Fort Survey; and
Tigz gfnce.-qaz.{ feet to the place of beginning, containing '
| & e acres, ol which about 12 acrow is In traveled county
ED FOR BBOCHD on the 29th day of December A.D.l@ﬁ?_llﬂﬂ Ayt
 RECORUED this the  2nd  day of

January AD, 1990~ 3TSOPy Fﬁfi‘ﬂﬁ??_ 75 i e R

TRUMENT HJ"-.ZLLZ&. T BT e M ,";J . :
vk BY <. %Zfég%éﬂﬁ%hwﬁv bios Rl it |
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TRUSTEE'S DEED
i,

g 24644
THE STATE QOF TEXAS

§
§ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF BOSQUE §

WHEREAS, on April 15, 1987, A. BART BROWN and wife, JENILEE
K. BROWN executed a deed of trust conveying to FRANK N. ANDERSON,
Trustee, the real property hereinafter described in the attached

Exhibit "A" +o secure WACO PRODUCTION CREDIT ASSOCIATION in the

payment of a debt therein described, such deed of trust being
recorded under clerk's file no. 17936 and in Volume 99, Page 358,
Bosque County Deed of Trust Records; and said deed of trust being
corrected by a correction deed of trust recorded under Clerk's file
no., 18057 and in Volume 99, Page 511, Bosque County Deed of Trust
Records, and reference is made herein for all purposes to the
correction deed of trust and the property secured thereby (iden-
tified in the attached Exhibit "A" and herein referred to as '"the
Property"), together with all improvements thereon, to secure
payment of that one certain promissory note ("the Note"), dated
April 15, 1987, executed by A. Bart Brown and wife, Jenilee K.
Brown ("Makers") and payable to the order of Waco Production Credit
Association ("the Beneficiary") and any and all other indebtedness
secured by and described in such deed of trust; and

WHEREAS, the Note is in default and the entire unpaid balance
thereof is due and payable and Beneficiary has demanded payment of
Makers and intends to have the power of sale set forth in the deed
of trust enforced; and

WHEREAS, the Beneficiary has directed the Trustee to enforce
the power of sale under such deed of trust for the purpose of
collecting the indebtedness set forth therein after giving notice
of the time, place and terms of such sale, and the property to be
sold, pursuant to such deed of trust and the laws of the State of
Texas; and

WHEREAS, I, as Trustee have posted or caused toc be posted
written notice of such sale at the Courthouse door of the County
Courthouse of Bosgque County, Texas, in Meridian, Texas, for at

least twenty-one (21) consecutive days next before the date of such
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sale; April 4, 1989, being the first Tuesday of April, 1989, which
%Eotice stated that I, as Trustee under such deed of trust, after
due publication and mailing of such notice, as reguired by such
deed of trust and the laws of the State of Texas, would sell the
property at public auction at the Courthouse door of the County
courthouse of Bosgque County, Texas, on April 4, 1989, between the
| hours of 10:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. to the highest bidder for cash,
with the earliest hour for the sale being 10:00 A.M., local time.
In addition to the foregoing and in accordance with the laws of the
State of Texas, written notice was given of the time, place and
terms of sale and the property to be sold, to each Debtor obligated
to pay the indebtedness secured by such deed of trust according to
the records of Beneficiary by depositing a copy of such notice in
a wrapper, postage prepaid, addressed to each such Debtor at the
most recent address as shown by the records of the Beneficiary,
certified mail, return receipt requested, in a post office or
official depository under the care and custody of the United States
Postal Service on March 14, 1989; and
WHEREAS, pursuant to the posting and mailing of such notices
and in accordance with such deed of trust and the laws of the State
of Texas, I, as Trustee under such deed of trust, proceeded to sell
the property; and
WHEREAS, at such sale, the property was by me struck off to

WACO PRODUCTION CREDIT ASSOCIATION for the

sum of FOUR HUNDRED & FIFTY ONE THOUSAND & NO/100======-=====— DOLLARS

($ 451,000.00 ), the said_ _ WACO PRODUCTION CREDIT ASSOCIATION

being the best and highest bidder for the.same, and such sum being
the best and highest bid for the property:

NOW, THEREFORE, ENOW ALL MEN BY THESBE PRESBENTS, that I, FRANK
N. ANDERSON, Trustee, of McLennan County, Texas, by virtue of the
power granted to me under such deed of trust and in accordance with

the foregoing premises and of the sum of

FOUR HUNDRED & FIFTY ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($_451,000.00 )} cash in

hand paid by the said WACO PRODUCTION CREDIT ASSOCIATION the

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged and which sum I have applied

\ DT %)
pursuant to the terms of such deed of trust, and subject “o a deed\¥sf 2

of trust lien evidenced by a deed of trust, dated July 12, 1979
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executed by A. Bart Brown and wife, Jenilee K. Brown, to Federal
wiahd Bank of Texas, recorded in Volume 73, Page 419, Deed of Trust
Rgcords of Bosque County, Texas, and all recorded easements and
restrictions, have GRANTED, SOLD and CONVEYED and by these presents
do hereby GRANT, SELL and CONVEY subject to the aforesaid deed of
trust lien and recorded easements and restrictions the property

unto the said WACO PRODUCTION CREDIT ASSN' of the County of McLENNAN

in the State of Texas.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the property, together with, all and
singular, the rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise
belonging, unto the said WACO PRODUCTION CREDIT ASSOCIATION
its/his heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns,
forever; and for and on behalf of A. Bart Brown and wife, Jenilee
K. Brown, Grantors in the correction deed of trust, and their
heirs, executors, administrators , successors and assigns, do
hereby bind A. Bart Brown and wife, Jenilee K. Brown, and their
heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, to
warrant and forever defend, all and singular, the property in so
far as is authorized by the correction deed of trust, to the said

heirs,

I

WACO PRODUCTION CREDIT ASSOCIATION its/his

executors, administrators, successors and assigns, against all
persons whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any
part thereof.

The warranty of title herein made is made on behalf of the
Grantors, A. Bart Brown and wife, Jenilee K. Brown, and the
Grantors' heirs, successors and assigns, and I, FRANK N. ANDERSON,
make no warranty of title, either express or implied, in any
capacity whatsocever except on behalf of and binding upon the
Grantors and Grantors' heirs, successors and assigns, to the extent
that I, as Trustee under the correction deed of trust, am

authorized to do so.

WITNESS my hand this f{h day of _Hpri! , 1989.

:iéilﬁkpﬁké:fQZEEQEZwtgf//

FRANK N. ANDERSON, Trustee

Certilleation:

“m:ﬁmmu
copy on
file in

County Clertes office

. I — S e i S SRR e S P S
T T - e — - A Sl ST R R " » -




THE STATE OF TEXAS

§
). §
"COUNTY OF BME; §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority on this day personally
appeared FRANK N. ANDERSON, Trustee named in the foregoing
Trustee's Deed, known to me to be the person whose name 1s
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that
he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the ﬁfﬁ‘

day of __ Lori | , 1989,
AT

Notary Public, State of Teyés
My Commission Expires:
Printed Name of Notary:

Return To: Grantee's Address:
Paul Marable Waco Production Credit
P.0. Box /575 P.0. Box 20097

wacobrown. td

Waco, Texas - Waco, Texas T6702

#779
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EXHIBIT "a"

TRACT FIVE
-! i

Adl that certain land situated in Bosque County, Texas and being

a part of the following surveys: (1) Henry .Hlubbell, A-819; (2)

Henry Hubbell, A-824; ~(3) Henry Hubbell, A-822;(4) Henry Hubbell

h-823; (3) Louis Van zacharius; A=892; (6) A.W. Gates, A-312; and
(7Y All of the R.T. Fort Survey, A-802, Also intended to be the
same land described in the following conveyances: (1) 6§25.43 ‘acres

described in deed from L.II, Bradshaw et ux to A. Bart Brown, recorded
in Vol. 213, page 15 of the Bosque County Deed Recovrds (2) 332.3
Acres described in deed from Cathryn .B. Campbell et al to A. Bart
Brown, recorded in vol. 228, page 780 of said Bosque County Deced
Records (3) 384,2 acres described in deed from John H. Mood et ux to

-

A+ Bart Brown recorded in Vol. 228, page 788 of said Bosque County
Deed Records,

BEGINNING at a steel pin at a corner post, the SEC of the
above described 382.3 acre tract and the SEC this. Said beginning
alsc being the SEC of said R.T. Fort Survey;

THENCE with a fenceline, said Fort Survey south line, § 62° 52°
W, at 2646.3 feet pass the .SWC of said Fort Survey, in all a distance
¢f 3223.7 feet to a.steel Pin at a corner post for an ell corner this;

THENCE continuing with said fence § 27°¢ 39' 30" B, 1034.7 feet,
Lo & steel pin at a corner Post; S 60° 43' W, 1026.5 feet to a steel
Pin at a corner post; and N 28° 53' 30" W, at 6780.3 feet pass.a
corner post, in all a distance of 6808r5 feet to corner in the center
of a public road, the south line of the Henry Hubbell Survey, A-B24;

THENCE with said public road and said Hubbell Survey line
N 6l® 40' E, 151.9 feet to the SEC of said Hubbell Survey, 'A-824 and
the SWC of the Henry Hubbell Survey, A-822;

THEWCE leaving said public road and continuing along a fenceline
the cast line of said Hubbell Survey, A-824, N 27° 50° 3o" W, at
31.5 feet pass a corner POst in the north line of said public road,
in all a distance of 1779.1 feet to a steel Pin at a corner post in
said Hubbell Survey cast line; :

THEWCE leaving said survey line and continving along said
fenceline s 61° 21 30" W, 2352.6-feet to & stecl pin at a corner post;

THENCE continuing 2long said fenceline N’ 28¢ 391 30" W, crossing
2 fork of Neils Creek, in all a distance of 2351,3 feet to a steel
Pin at a corner FPost; '

*THENCE continuing along said fenceline § DL® 20X W, crossing the
middle fork of Neils Creek, in all a distance of 1847.8 feet to a
steel pin at a ‘corner post,. the existing NWC of said Hubbell Survey,
h=824;

THENCE with said fenceline, the west line of the Hubbell Survey,
h-819 N 29° 02' w, 384.2 feet to a steel Pin at a corner post in the
ast line of a public road;

THENCE crossing said public road N 32° 33' W, 56.2 feet to a
fheml pin at a corner post; :
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: CIHENCE continding Talong T 5aid” fence "line and Syid lubhell syrvey
ywest J;ﬁér; 2?3159' 30? W, 2@2%.1 {eet to a steel pin at 2 zzigtf pPost:
B THENCE leaving said survey }xne anc contlnglggsilong
13 ] §9° ' 30Y B, 933.6 feek to a corne o
fenccb;ﬂgmganzitgza fenceline, the west line of sgid publl; rongll
5 21® 50' E, 11.1 feet to cornerfwher?_thc extension of said public
r enterline intersects, said fenceline; X
e C?ﬂuiéé u?th the center of said public road as follows: ﬂ 3=
QI * 30" E, 1192.3 Leek; N 71° 11! 30% E&. 705.8 feet; N 67° 36' E,
169.5 Feet; and N 66° 44' B, 622.4 foet to corner in the west line
of said Hubbell Survey, A=-823; ) _ :
THENCE leaving said public raoad and following a fenceline, th
west line of said Hubbell Survey, N 31° 07' W, B805.5 feet to a st?e‘
Pin at a corner post and N' 30° 03' 30" W, 218.1 feet to a steel Pin
in the existing south line of F.M. Hwy. No. 219;
THENCE with said right of way line as follows: S 53° 04' E, 443.)
Beeta B by "3aL B 312, feet; § .77° 53' E, 266.2 feet; and S 80°
52' E, 1021.7 feet to the beginning of a curve to the right whose
radius is 11,409.16 feet:
THENCE with said curve to the 'right on a baseline chord of .
S 80° 02' E, 331.8 feet to the end of said curve; =
THENCE continuing along said right of way line S 79° 12' E
1340.3 feet to a point on a curve whose radius is 1195.92 feet:
THENCE with said curve to the left oh a baseline chord of
S 88° 52' 30" E, 1030.1 feet to the end of said curve;
THENCE continuing along said- right of way line N §4° 55° E,
636.7 feet to the intersection of said right of way line with the

centerline of a public road in the east line of the Hubbell Survey,
A-B22;

¥

THENCE with the center of said road and the general east line of
said Hubbell Survey, A-822 as follows: . S 28° Z2§'iE,.558: 2 feet;

S L5% 5l' B, 157.5 feet: $.33° 13' E, 449.7 feet; and s 29% 0l1l' E
1672.9 feet;

THENCE continuing along said road centerline and leaving
sajd survey line S 02° 07' 30" W, 1311.5 fect to a steel pin in
the south line of said llubbell Survey, A-822;

THENCE leaving said roadway and following a fenceline, the
south line of said Hubbell Survey, A-822, N 61° 19' 3o" E, at 26.2
feet pass a corner Post set in concrete, in all a distance of
665.0 feet to a corner post set in concrete, the SEC of the Hubbell
Survey, A-822 and the NEC of the Gates Survey, A-312:

THENCE with the east line of the Gates Survey and said
fenceline, S 28° 42° E, 1182.7 feet to a .corner POsSt set in concrete:

T'HENCE leaving said survey line and continuing along a ficld
fence S 15° 20' W, 502.0 feet to a corner POSt set in concrete:

S 360 46 B, )13088.7 foer to a corner post set in concrete; and

N &1° 42' E, 183.5 fect to a steel pin at a corner post, the SWC

of the J.H. Bernard Survey;
THENCE continuing along said fenceline § 27° 49 E, at

in all a
and containing

i

distance of 2914.4 feet to the place of beginning
1,389.40 acres, more or less, inclusive of roads,

Of the above described 1,389.40 acres,
llenry Hubbell Survey, A-819; 374.38 acr
Survey A-822; 123,03 acres lay in _the H

209,89 acres lay,in the

es .lay in the Henry Hubbell
: SNy Hubbell Ssurvey,_ n-82%;
, the llenry Hubbell Survey, A-823; 187.10 acres
lay in the TLouis van 7acharius Survey, A-892; 213,77 acres lay in
the A.W. Gates Survey, A=312 and 17424 acres lay in the R.T. Fort

Survey, hA-902; as surveyed 'by Larry E. Lan ston, Registeas '
Surveyor, July 7, 1079, d Y ’ SRS RS N
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AFFIDAVIT AS TO NOTICE TO DEBTORS OF TRUSTEE'S SALE

DATE: April 3, 1989

AFFIANT: Frank N. Anderson, Trustee

DEED OF TRUST:
Date: April 15, 1987
Grantor: A. Bart Brown and wife, Jenilee K. Brown
Trustee: Frank N. Anderson

Recording Information: Volume 99, Page 511, Deed of Trust
Records, Bosque County, Texas

Property: The real Property described in the attached
Exhibit "A" that is incorporated herein by
reference for all Purposes,

NOTE:
Date: April 15, 1987

Amount: Original pPrincipal sum of Six Hundred Sixty-Four
Thousand, Nine Hundred Sixty-Two and 70/100
($664,962.70) Dollars, plus interest and attorney's
fees,

Debtor: A. Bart Brown and wife, Jenilee K. Brown
Holder: Wwaco Production Credit Association
AFFIANT ON OATH SWEARS THAT THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS ARE TRUE:

"Waco Production Credit Association is the holder of the
Note secured by the above-referenced Deed ¢f Tryst.

Default has ocecurred in performance of the obligations in
the Deed of Trust.

After such default, Affiant gave to every debtor, regquired
by statute, proper notice of the default and of the time

within which it was required to be cured. The default
continued beycnd the time within which it was required to be
cured.

After such continued default and at least twenty-cne (21)
days before the resulting Trustee's sale, Affiant either
personally or by agent gave proper notice of the sale to
every debtor required by statute, in strict compliance with
provisions of the Deed of Trust and requirements of Section
51.002 of the Texas Property Code by mailing proper notice
of such sale on Marech 14, 1989 by certified mail and first
class mail to A. Bart Brown, 8801 Briarwood Lane, Dallas,
Texas 75209 and Jenilee K. Brown, 8801 Briarwood Lane,
Dallas, Texas 75209."

7 Wbty (oo,

Frank N. Anderson, Trustee




*

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BOSQUE *

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the
State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Frank N.
anderson, Trustee, known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and being by me first
duly sworn, declared that the statements therein contained are
true and correct and acknowledged to me that he executed the same

for the purposes therein expressed and in the capacity therein
stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this wa day of

April, 1989.
4&’0«)@4{)%&

Notary Public in and foréﬁ
the State of Texas

C.K. WORD, JR.

Motary Pubic, Stal of Texas y Printed or Typed Name of Notary
My Commission Expires 05-31.199

My commission expires:

#783



: EXHIBIT "A"
iH184 TRACT FIVE

{

Adl that certain land situated in Bosgue County, Texas and being

a2 part of the following surveys: (1) Henry .Hubbell, A-819; (2)
Henry Hubbell, A=-B824; (3) Henry Hubbell, A-822;(4) Henry Hubbell

: »h-823; (5) Louis Van zacharius: A-8082; (6) A.W. Gates, A-312; and
(7) All of the R.T. Fort Survey, A-902. Alsoc intended to be the
same land described in the following conveyances: (1) 625.43 ‘acres
described in deed from L./l. Bradshaw et ux to A. Bart Brown, recorded
in Vel, 213, page 15 of the Bosque County NDeed Records (2) 332.3
acres described in deed from Cathryn B, Camphell et al to A. Bart
Brown, recorded in vol, 228, page 780 of said Bosque County Deed
Records (3) 384.2 acres described in deed from John H. Wood et ux to
A. Bart Brown recorded in Vol. 228, page 788 of said Bosque County
Deed Records.

BEGINNING at a steel pin at a corner post, the SEC of the
above described 382,3 acre tract and the SEC this. Said beginning
also being the SEC of said R.T. Fort Survey;

THENCE with a fenceline, said Fort Survey south line, § 62° 52
W, at 2646.3 feet pass the.SWC of said Fort Survey, in all a distance
of 3223.7 feet to a steel Pin at a corner post for an ell corner EhiE
: THENCE continuing with said fence S 27°¢ 3§' 30" E, 1034,7 feet,
{ to & steel pin at a corner post; S 60° 43' W, 1026.5 feet to a steel
: Pin at a corner post; and N 28° 53! 30" W, at 6780.3 feet pass.a
] Corner post, in all a distance of 6808#5 feet to corner in the center
of a public road, the south line of the Henry Hubbell Survey, A-824;

THENCE with said public road and saig Hubbell Survey line
W 61° 40' E, 151.9 feet to the SEC of said Hubbell Survey, 'A-824 and
the SWC of the Henry Hubbell Survey, A-822;

THENCE leaving said pPublic road and continuing along a fenceline
the cast line of said Hubbell Survey, A-824, N 27° 50 p" W, at
41,5 fcet pnss a corner post in the north line of said public road,
in all a distance of 1779.1 feet to a steel pin at a corner post in
said Hubbell Survey cast line; '

THENCE leaving said survey line and continuing along said
fenceline S 61° 21' 30" w, 2352.6 feet to a steel pin at a corner post;

THENCE continuing along said fenceline N 28* 37' 30" w, crossirg
a fork of Neils Creek, in all a distance of 2351.3 feet to a steel
pin at a corner post: !

"THENCE continuing along said fenceline § 2° 24' W, crossing the
middle fork of Neils Creek, in all a distance of 1847.8 feet to a
steel pin at a ‘corner post,. the existing NWC of said Hubbell Survey,
h=824;

THENCE with said fenceline, the west line of the Hubbell Survey,
I=BLE N 257 02" W 3889 Fask ko & steel pin at a corner post in the
wast line of a public road;

THENCE crossing said public road N 32° 33! W, 56.2 feet Lo a
fLeel pin at A corner post: *

T s 8 1 T

FXHIBIT 4
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CPHENCE cont i ndin | alonyg said’ fence "line ana said lNubbell Survey
Jwest Jiﬂe ;ng? E;‘ Jog W, 252%.1 feect Lo a steel pin at 2 corner post
0 THENCE lecaving said survey line and continuing ilong said
i 9° 02' 30" B, 933.6 feect to a corner post;

fencel;ggNgEﬁwitﬁ a fenceline, the west line of saig publl; road _
S 21° 50' E, 11.1 feet to corner where the extension of said public
road centerline intersects, said fenceline:

- THENCE with the center of said public road as follows: N ?3?

| 04' 30" B, 1192.3 fect; N 71° 11' 30" E, 703.8 feet; N 67° 36°' E,

' 769.5 feekb; and N 66° 44' E, 622.4 foet to corner in the west line
of said Hubhell Survey, A-823; , .

THENCE leaving said public road and following a fenceline, the
west line of said Hubbell Survey, N 31° 07' W, 805.5 fcet to a steel
pin at a corner post and N’ 30° 03' 30" W, 218.1 feet to-a steel pin
in the existing south line of F.M. Hwy. No. 219; .

THENCE. with said right of way line as follows: § 53° 04' E, 443.
feet; 5 64° 36' E, 312.1 ety 8 V. 83V F, . 9662 feet; and 5 80°
52' E, 1021.7 feet to the beginning of a curve to the right whose
radius is 11,409.16 feet;

THENCE with said curve to the ‘'right on a baseline chord of
S 80° 02' E, 33k.8 feet to the end of said curve;

THENCE continuing along saigd right of way line § 79° 12 Ey
1340.3 feet to a point on a curve whose radius is 1195.92 feet;

THENCE with said curve to the left on a baseline chord of
= HEE SRt 30" B, 1030.1 feet ¥o the end of said curve:

THENCE continuing along said‘'right of way line N 64° 55' &,
636.7 feet to the intersection of said right of way line with the
centerline of a public rocad in the east line of the Hubbell Survey,

THENCE with the center of said road and the general east line of
said Hubbell Survey, A-822 as follows: . § 28* Z8':B;.558:2 FeetL;

2 L T LR - 1 feet; S 33° 13 E, 449.7 feet; and § 29° 01" E,
1672.9 feet;

THENCE continuing along said roagd centerline and leaving
sajd survey line § p2° 07 S0"iHW. 15} = feet to a steel Pin in
the south line of said llubbell survey, A-822;

THENCE leaving said roadway and following a fenceline, the
south line of said Hubbell Survey, A-822, N §1° L% 0N Bont 263
feet pass a corner Post set in concrete, in all a distance of
665.0 feet to a corner POSt set in concrete, the SEC of the Hubhell
Survey, A-822 and the NEC of the Gates Survey, A-312;

THENCE with the east line of the Gates Survey and said
fenceline, § 28° 42 E, 1182.7 feet to @ .corner post set in concrete;

THENCE leaving said survey line and continuing along a field
fence S 15° 20' W, 502.0 feet to a corner post set in concrete;

S 36° 46' E, 1388.7 feet Lo a corner post set in concrete; and
N 6l° 42! E, 183.5 feet to a' stes) Pin at a corner post, the SWC
of the J.H. Bernarg Survey;

THENCE continuing along said fenceline § 27°¢ 49' E, at
approximately 130 feet pPass the NEC of the Fort Survey, in all a
distance of 2914.4 feet to the place of beginning and containing
1,389.40 acres, more or less, inclusive of roads.

Of the above described 1,389.40 acres, 209.89 acres lay,in the
Hlenry Hubbell Survey, A-819; 374.38 acres .lay in the Henry Hubbell
o e WEE f‘?.‘.s??r’..%?_3_~.Q.§..?ﬂ.?.r::?_s_..-?l.ay_-.iﬁ...!;l?ﬁ_-fif-_'nH...H_ubbell_s.urvey.f_A-EEF:
. 96.99 acres”lay in the Henry Hubbell Survey, A-823; 197.10 acres
lay in the lLouis Van 7acharius Survey, A-892; 213.77 acres lay in
the A.W. Gales Survey, A-312 and 174.24 acres lay in the R.T. Fort

Survey, A-902; as surueycd'by_Larry E. Langston, Registared Public
Surveyor, July 7, 1979, '

Certilleation:

Tﬂlel;_dﬂmbcl“ fo
copy of original on
file in Bosque
Countv Clerk's office




#786° ¢

AFFIDAVIT
(As to Military Service)

THE STATE OF TEXAS s

S
COUNTY OF BOSQUE §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority on this day personally
appeared FRANK N. ANDERSON, TRUSTEE, known to me to be the person
whose name is subscribed to this 1nstrument, and upon oath,
deposes and says:

"I have been personally acquainted with A. Bart Brown
and wife, Jenilee K. Brown since before April 4, 1989,
and to the best of my knowledge state that said persons
were alive and not in the military service for a period
of more than ninety (90) days prior to said date.”

dﬁi;&tziaffcgg¢ﬂiﬁa¢u#/

FRANK N. ANDERSON, TRUSTEE

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
5
COUNTY OF BOSQUE §

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
County and State, on this day personally appeared FRANK N.
ANDERSON, TRUSTEE, known to me to be the person whose name 1is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and, being by me first
duly sworn, declare that the statements therein contained are

trrue and correct and acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this ﬁfv day of

April, 1%89.
e &4)04)

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Comm. Expires:
Printed Name of Notary:

FILEL FOR RECORD on the 4th day of _April A.D. 1989 at 11:30 A. M,

DULY RECORDED this the &th day of  April A.D. 1989 at__ 2:30 PM.
INSTRUMENT NO. 24644 PATSY

COUNTY CLERK
By Deputy

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

|, Betty Outlaw, County Clerk of Bosque County, Texas, do
hereby certify that the foregeing is a true an ct copy ©

the original records nm]' onfileinthe 2
records containing ____pages.

. |, OO0 Date

Betly Outlaw, County Clerk

Bgsque County, Texas

By

Deputy
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File No. M./ P- 5548
Bes Z L& County

Date Filed: &Z26. 26, 2002

Jerry E. Patterson, Commissioner
By /




PO, Box 215 :
510 West Morgan Phone: (254) 435-2000

Meridian, Texas 76665 Fax: (254) 435-2026

: = K OEHLER ]_AW F]RM, PC. mww.koehlerlawfrm.net

January 14, 2008

Bill O'Hara
Texas General Land Office
Surveying Division

Cnc P. 0. Box 12873

Austin, Texas 78711-2873

Re:  Patent Request by Chris Cobb

Dear Mr. O"Hara:

This is an official request for land patent by Chris Cobb. Enclosed please find a sketch of
the property. field notes which have been recorded in the Bosque County Surveyor’s Records and
the surveyor's reporl.

Also enclosed please find certified copies of each conveyance as prepared by Bosque Cen-
Tex Title, Inc.

Please let me know exactly how much in fees my client needs to remit and let me know if
you require any additional documents to issue the patent.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,
NulalliCubB Koehler N~—

/sl
Enclosure
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File No. Mil- P- 5548
_rm.ﬂ‘(:ounw

Date Filed: Egb. 26,2002
}Ely Patterson Cﬂmmlssmner




[{2/17/2009) David Pyle - Patent request for Chris Cobb; Ras Gaston survey, Bosque County Page 1

From: David Pyle

To: natalie@koehlerlawfirm.net

CcC: Bill O'Hara

Date: 1/21/2009 10:53 AM

Subject: Patent request for Chris Cobb; Ras Gaston survey, Bosque County
Ms. Koehler:

Your grandfather's request for patent of the above referenced property has been with us for some time and now we are
missing each other on the phone. I thought I would try another form of communication to help things along.

I am writing to inform you that we are proceeding with the request and to let you know about the required fees. The funds
will need to be forwarded in two separate checks as follows:

First Check - $136.00 ($100.00-patent/$11.00-Registered Mail/$25.00-miscellaneous fee for filing deed)
Second Check - $25.00 (Fee for recording patent in Bosque County Clerk Records)

We also would like for you to resubmit the letter of request with either one of two revisions. The request should come
directly from your grandfather or, in lieu of that, you can identify yourself as his attorney and indicate that you are acting
on his behalf. 3

1 thank you for your patience in this matter. If you require additional assistance or have any questions, please feel free to
contact me.

Thank you:

David A. Pyle, RPLS, LSLS

Land Surveyor III

Professional Services/Surveying Division
Texas General Land Office

ph. (512) 463-5229

e-mail david.pyle@alo.state.t.us



Date Filed: —LE-Z-Q)-L

Jerry % Patt?fnZommlsSIQner




PO, Box 215 Phone: (254) 435-2000
5 |0j"-'"r-"ES‘: Maorgan Fax: (254) 435-2026
Meridian, Texas 76665 wwwikoehlerlawfirm.net

~——— KOEHLER LAW FIRM, PC. ——

January 22, 2009

David A. Pyle

Texas General Land Office
Surveving Division

P. O. Box 12873

Austin, Texas 78711-2873

Re:  Patent Request by Chris Cobb

Dear Mr. Pyle:

I represent Chris Cobb in the above referenced matter. This is an official request for land
patent by Chris Cobb. I have previously forwarded a sketch of the property, field notes which have
been recorded in the Bosque County Surveyor’s Records and the surveyor’s report 1o your office.

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $136.0. and a check in the amount of $25.00.

If you require anything further, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

ol

Natalie~€'obb Koehler

/sl
Enclosure
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File No. M1l - P-5548
Bos Gehe  County

Date Filed: FEP. 2, 200D

Jerry E._ Patter /nd)ommissinner
By ‘(:/)7 . /9 Z—‘




dTRTPE AL s M LTS L

" REMITTANCE DISTRIBUTION-DO NOTFILE § |

Remittance Description | Fiscal | Register |
Name Refer{ Type | Mo | Day| Year| Year Number Amount

KOEHLER LAW FIRM 156:-C |01] 23 | 2009] 2009 008439 136.00
ASSET INSP/MGMT (00)(C)

File Number GLA Amount File Number GLA Amount

M/ -FPooscdr| 33o0/0553 #/e:?c: =

M, |-Poossys| 3802013 | # 17—

/4 //ﬁ 4&@&/&9

' e
Wp/-Pogss48| 33070 72 B




File No. M/~ L-5548
— Bosg4Ul = Couny

Date Filed: Nar. Z, Z oo
Jerry E. Pattcrs? Commissioner
By




PATENT BUCK SHEET

PATENT NUMBER 'Z(-pq_ VOLUME NUMBER 4‘8‘&
FILE NUMBER MIL-P- 5548 ACREAGE >4 .08

PATENT TO __Ras Gaston), Oritiniar—
KNOWN AS ___BAs G4sTON SoeyeEY
SITUATEDIN _EosQuE CO., CERT. NO. — ,AaBs.NO._ 1209

LOCATED ABOUT \8 MILES = 1s° FROM MEeiD>1An TEXAS
LANDPABEOR ON
APPLICATION OF EA® §AsTO M FILED ON DATE 27 AV4 /8%

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF (SEE AWARD OR APPLICATION FOR LANGUAGE TO USE):

An Aecr Fop-yHE BELIEE 0F AcTUAL

eV ParST=S oF THE PLBlc LANDS
Artesnen  Apew. 748 |87].

COE.. FIELD NOTES DATED 2EPT. 20077 APPR. FOR PATENT Z /MAR.cH Zo89
IF FORFEITURE, e
FILE — APPLICANT S DATE FILED
DATE FORF. a5
—
FILE APPLICANT o DATE FILED i
DATE FORF. caiis
MINERAL RESERVATION TYPE (CIRCLE ONE): WATER RESERVATION: YES / @

GI MINERAL RESERVATION, CLASSIFICATION:

B. RELINQUISHMENT ACT (2/1/1895 - 5/29/1931) “PROVIDED HOWEVER, there is reserved unto the State of Texas all oil, gas,
and other minerals. Under the terms of what is commonly known as the Relinquishment Act of 1919, the owner of the surface is
designated as the agent of the Stale for the leasing of the minerals and the State is entitled to receive one-half of all the bonus or
consideration and one-half of the royalties and rentals payable under the terms of a lease covering land patented herein.”

C. FREE ROYALTY (5/29/1931 - 1983) "PROVIDED HOWEVER, there is reserved unto the State of Texas one-eighth of all sulfur
and other mineral substances from which sulfur may be derived or produced and one-sixteenth of all other minerals as free
royalties to the state.”

D. FULL RESERVATION (1883 TO PRESENT) “PROVIDED HOWEVER, that there is reserved unto the State of Texas for the use
and benefit of Permanent School Fund, all oil, gas, coal, lignite, sulfur, and other mineral substances from which sulfur may be
derived or produced, salt, potash, uranium, thorium, and all other minerals in and under the land described above wherever
located and by whatever method recovered, as well as the right to lease such minerals and the right of ingress and egress to
explore for and produce the same.”

E. VACANCIES/GOOD FAITH CLAIMANT/APPLICANT (ROYALTY AWARD 1/16™ SPLIT)

PATENT APPROVAL

SURVEY UM ¢ "/ ’ ’-/ 09 PATENT CLER 6‘}!1/01

NAME [ DATE N ' DATE

Patent Buck Sheet
Updated: 10/23/08
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File No_MIL-P 5548
_.._M_——Countr
PATENT BOcK SHEET
Date Filed: 4 AUEI‘ 2009

Jerry E. son, CW
By — A




GENERAL LAND OFEICE

JERRY PATTERSON, COMMISSIONER

TEXAS

VIA CMRRR # 7003 2260 0007 0065 9201

July 23, 2009

Betty Outlaw

Bosque County Clerk
P.O. Box 617
Meridian, TX 76665

RE: PATENT TO BE RECORDED

Ms. Outlaw:

Please record the enclosed patent, Number 269, Volume 48-B, in your usual and customary manner. |
have enclosed a check for the recording fee in the amount of Twenty and 00/100 Dollars ($20.00).

When this patent has been recorded, please mail the patent in the enclosed envelope addressed to:

Chris Cobb

¢/o Natalie Cobb Koehler
Koehler Law Firm, P.C.
P.O. Box 215

Meridian, Texas 766065

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your convenience.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

L

Billy B. Mullens

Patent Clerk

Staff Attorney

Texas General Land Office
512-463-6496

Enclosures: Patent No. 269, Volume 48-B
Check No. 1003 - $20.00
Envelope addressed to Chris Cobb

cC: Chris Cobb {w/o attachments)

Stephen F. Austin Building * 1700 North Congress Avenue * Austin, Texas 78701-1495
Post Office Box 12873 « Austin, Texas 78711-2873
512-463-5001 + 800-998-4GLO

www.glo.state.teus
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File No.__INW\L-T =EAR
=T b) = = County
— (ounNT GieRe LETreER.
Date Filed: <% AVG Zo¢Q

By = 4, 7+




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

] Gon'lphataimmhz.arvdfi.hhﬂmphtﬂ
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reversa
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A
) O Agent
Ty 2oy -
{ Printed Name) C. Delivery
72 72827

D. Is delivery address diffarent from ftem 17 O Yes

1. Articha Addressed to

£

Betty Outlaw

" Bosque County Clerk
P.0O. Box 617
Meridian, TX 76665

If YES, enter defivery address below: [ Mo

3. Type
EWM&I O Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foa)

O Yes

2, Article Mumber
(Transfer from service label)

7003 22bk0 0007 O0OLS 9201

PS Form 3811, August 2001

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

Domestic Return Receipt

1. Article Addressed to:

Chnis Cobb

c/o Natalie Cobb Koehler
Koehler Law Firm, P.C.
P.O. Box 215

Meridian, Texas 76665

102505-02-M-1540

COMPLETE THI:

ON ON DELIVERY

D. I delivery address different from ftem 17 L) Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J Mo

3. Typa
Mail (O Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes)

O Yes

2. Artiche Number
{Transfer from service label)

?003 2260 DOO? DOLS 9218

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540



Texas'ﬁeﬁe?aﬂ%ud Office
J : Commissioner
;WMt Clerk

P.O. Box 12873
Austin, Texas 78711-2873

Texas General Land Office
Jerry Patterson, Commissioner
Attn: Billy Mullens, Patent Clerk
P.O. Box 12873

Austin, Texas 78711-2873
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BoSOVE County

Date Filed: t A_U& Zo014

Jerry E. Patterson, Commissioner
By —




File No. ML= “5548 patent No. 261 Vol. 48-B  Patent Applicant: <1\

PATENT ROUTING SLIP

Surveying Approve and endorse field notes “ok to patent™

Endorse file jacket “FNs ok to patent” /
Endorse file jacket to reflect filing fees received

Patent Clerk Verify requirements for issuance met (
Draft patent

Surveying Proof patent (specifically, field note description)
If corrections needed, return to Patent Clerk
If not, sign buck sheet and return to Patent Clerk

Patent Clerk If corrections, make corrections and return to Surveying
for signature on buck sheet
Endorse file jacket for Commissioner’s signature
Prepare Commissioner’s Transmittal Letter
Prepare Memo to Commissioner
Forward packet to Chief Clerk’s office (LaNell Aston)

Chief Clerk  Review packet, forward to Commissioner for execution
Return packet to Patent Clerk

Patent Clerk Place GLO seal on Patent
Prepare Memo to Governor’s General Counsel
Forward Patent, Letter and Memo to Governor’s GC

Patent Clerk Upon receipt, record patent in Patent Room )
%ﬁﬂ\l

Prepare letter to County Clerk
Mail Patent CMRRR
Endorse file jacket and field notes with patent information

Patent Clerk File delivery confirmation and county clerk letter in archive fi
Enter patent information in Patents Log

: : S . :

W/t
Surveying  Update Official County Map 8-7-09 b.2X
—{-_-"r:h:irﬁ*'!." e tLoey i 'F“‘E.;\j;g‘&' v
Archives Update Land Grants Database ®-\N-20A4 f)'IE!t))&b\
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File No. (Ni\e.cy - P— Q0 55YA
; n"\'% )lnm S)\:?

DateFiled: _ &-11-2ra "
Jerry E. Patterson, Commissioner

B}f—é’ryﬁg&m




